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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/25/2006 to 3/4/2006

AAA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2005

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AAA Boys & Girls Diving

Event 1 Girls 1 mtr Diving
DISTRICT: 445.60 1997! Tara Tokarczyk

YrName Team Finals Score

PAR9Malvasio, Chay1 442.30

PAR12Gimbor, Dana2 409.95

PAR9Bilenki, Erika3 362.75

LIB10Lawrence, Mary4 355.00

ALL10Freed, Becca5 333.50

EMM11McHale, Vita6 329.50

PAR11Bergman, Sara7 316.75

NAZ11Stolzman, Sarah8 311.75

LIB9Hill, Casey9 303.95

EAS10Matyus, Gabby10 301.70

NOR10DeBlass, Sara11 270.65

POT12DelValle, Brianna12 251.40

NOR9Theal, Emily13 249.10

DIE11Davis, Samantha14 213.25

POT11Weres, Beth15 200.90

NOR11Holubowski, Rachel16 196.40

NOR10Berry, Megan17 140.20

Event 2 Boys 1 mtr Diving
DISTRICT: 482.90 1998! Joe Piorkowski

YrName Team Finals Score

PAR11Forner, Collin1 399.45

EMM11Anderson, Dan2 383.75

PAR11Malvasio, Dan3 355.95

PAR10Fitch, Kevin4 303.20

POT11Shaffer, Jon5 298.65

PAR10Fitch, Brian6 275.65

DIE9Greb, Josh7 266.00

DIE10Moore, Dakota8 263.45

FRE10Petko, David9 253.75

NOR9Lerch, Todd10 245.65

NAZ9Cericola, Jonathan11 241.05

EMM11Shimp, Bob12 232.45

ALL9Long, Lucas13 229.40

ALL9Carbonetto, Nick14 209.05

EMM10Markwich, Chris15 158.90
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Event 1 Girls 1 mtr Diving

DISTRICT: 445.60 ! Tara Tokarczyk1997

Yr SchoolName Finals Score

PAR91 442.30Malvasio, Chay

PAR122 409.95Gimbor, Dana

PAR93 362.75Bilenki, Erika

LIB104 355.00Lawrence, Mary

ALL105 333.50Freed, Becca

EMM116 329.50McHale, Vita

PAR117 316.75Bergman, Sara

NAZ118 311.75Stolzman, Sarah

LIB99 303.95Hill, Casey

Easton1010 301.70Matyus, Gabby

NOR1011 270.65DeBlass, Sara

POT1212 251.40DelValle, Brianna

NOR913 249.10Theal, Emily

DIE1114 213.25Davis, Samantha

POT1115 200.90Weres, Beth

NOR1116 196.40Holubowski, Rachel

NOR1017 140.20Berry, Megan

Event 2 Boys 1 mtr Diving

DISTRICT: 482.90 ! Joe Piorkowski1998

Yr SchoolName Finals Score

PAR111 399.45Forner, Collin

EMM112 383.75Anderson, Dan

PAR113 355.95Malvasio, Dan

PAR104 303.20Fitch, Kevin

POT115 298.65Shaffer, Jon

PAR106 275.65Fitch, Brian

DIE97 266.00Greb, Josh

DIE108 263.45Moore, Dakota

FRE109 253.75Petko, David

NOR910 245.65Lerch, Todd

NAZ911 241.05Cericola, Jonathan

EMM1112 232.45Shimp, Bob

ALL913 229.40Long, Lucas

ALL914 209.05Carbonetto, Nick

EMM1015 158.90Markwich, Chris

Event 3 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

DISTRICT: 1:47.75 ! Parkland2003

L Posocco, L Dalla Palu, A Wechtler, J Lewis

RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:48.11EMM

1) Letko, Devon 11 2) Oxley, Morgan 9

3) Fischer, Erin 11 4) Shultz, Heather 12

28.87 28.90 25.62 24.72

A2 1:49.36PAR

1) Posocco, Kayla 11 2) Zajko, Caitlin 9

3) Herr, Meghan 11 4) Stephens, Katelyn 11

27.65 30.12 27.67 23.92

A3 1:53.18FRE

1) Jankiewicz, Lindsey 11 2) Hamme, Lauren 11

3) Boyer, Julie 12 4) Longacre, Christy 9

27.44 34.60 27.37 23.77

A4 1:53.20LIB

1) Lushinsky, Taryn 9 2) Butler, Kendall 11

3) Virgone, Jeanmarie 12 4) Kocon, Abigail 12

28.98 31.35 27.11 25.76

A5 1:53.96NOR

1) Kuhn, Katherine 10 2) Erdosy, Lexi 11

3) Seier, Jocelyn 9 4) Morris, Lyssa 12

29.85 31.10 27.32 25.69

A6 1:56.71Easton

1) Smith, Megan 12 2) Flick, Stacy 11

3) Pollard, Casey 11 4) Ahrweiler, Jess 9

31.78 31.98 27.40 25.55

A7 2:00.98POT

1) Cortese, Beth 12 2) Spece, Sarah 9

3) Wallace, Rachel 12 4) Miller, Megan 11

29.30 36.64 27.70 27.34

A8 2:01.83NAZ

1) Cech, Jen 12 2) Nissen, Kay 11

3) Spadoni, Laura 11 4) Betz, Jenny 9

33.02 33.14 29.29 26.38

A9 2:03.02STR

1) Leibig, Katie 12 2) Pickarski, Megan 10

3) McLaughlin, Katie 9 4) Pickarski, Rachel 10

31.46 34.07 31.28 26.21

A10 2:05.38ALL

1) Jones, Kristen 12 2) Jones, Anne 9

3) Fay, Rachel 11 4) Boateng, Sylvia 11

33.35 34.32 30.16 27.55

A11 2:07.90ESS

1) Johnson, Melody 11 2) Pose, Stephanie 12

3) Lesoine, Emily 12 4) Menio, Sarah 9

32.20 35.13 32.69 27.88

A12 2:08.73PMW

1) Refolo, Melissa 9 2) Jordan, Liz 9

3) Merritt, Amber 9 4) Scoppetta, Lucia 10

34.91 33.68 32.76 27.38

A13 2:10.12WHI

1) Zettle, Brittany 10 2) Wainwright, Alisha 10

3) Waldron, Amy 12 4) Rice, Victoria 12

34.03 35.64 32.12 28.33

A14 2:12.06PME

1) Arroyo, Jen 12 2) Pankratz, Erika 10

3) Kleeman, Dominique 11 4) Leviton, Emily 9

34.79 36.49 31.27 29.51

A15 2:22.95DIE

1) Kershner, Dani 12 2) Plessl, Emily 12

3) Klegarth, Tanya 12 4) Brown, Jordan 12

37.53 40.54 31.33 33.55

Event 4 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

DISTRICT: 1:36.66 ! Parkland2004

J. Reinhard, A. Walsh, A. Weinert, J. Goldner

RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:36.26!EMM

1) Kluge, Alexander 10 2) Oster, Zach 12

3) Boyle, Ryan 12 4) Rae-Grant, George 12

25.02 27.82 22.63 20.79
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/25/2006 to 3/4/2006
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Results

(Event 4 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

RelayTeam Finals Time

A2 1:38.89PAR

1) Armbruster, Kyle 11 2) Walsh, Adam 12

3) Santo, Shawn 12 4) Sanders, Richard 11

25.67 26.75 24.71 21.76

A3 1:39.03LIB

1) Foust, Rian 12 2) Sharkan, Isaac 12

3) Chaponis, Steven 12 4) Novak, Patrick 11

26.67 27.14 24.19 21.03

A4 1:42.34ALL

1) Kormanik, Jeff 11 2) Berger, Curtis 9

3) Kulp, Andrew 12 4) Roth, Josh 12

27.19 28.39 25.42 21.34

A5 1:43.37NOR

1) Kuhn, Kellen 12 2) Bednar, Jon 12

3) Fenningham, Pat 12 4) Cortazzo, Kurt 12

27.25 28.37 25.18 22.57

A6 1:45.23ESS

1) Sutkowski, Joe 12 2) Anger, Kyle 11

3) Krull, Patrick 12 4) Goeke, Matthew 12

27.60 26.89 27.57 23.17

A7 1:46.01STR

1) Donovan, Kevin 9 2) Nilsen, Wayne 11

3) Hosko, Matt 12 4) Dougherty, Mike 11

28.71 28.36 25.63 23.31

A8 1:47.03PMW

1) Foster, Chris 12 2) Walsh, Ian 12

3) Zangwill, Nick 11 4) Cavanaugh, Brian 9

28.86 26.15 27.37 24.65

A9 1:48.93NAZ

1) DiMarco, Tom 12 2) Liao, XJ 11

3) DiMarco, Joey 10 4) Youpa, Bryan 11

27.32 31.48 24.90 25.23

A10 1:50.78Easton

1) Ahrweiler, Advil 11 2) Satanik, Wade 9

3) Saylor, Brian 9 4) Briggs, Lewie 11

27.76 30.16 28.55 24.31

A11 1:53.11FRE

1) Harrigan, Sean 10 2) Zalutsky, Anton 11

3) Pritchett, Geoffrey 11 4) Sheehan, Morgan 10

29.71 31.70 28.30 23.40

A12 1:55.10POT

1) Cappel, Brad 10 2) Schuettler, Ben 11

3) Schuettler, Greg 11 4) Spleen, Brandon 11

30.33 32.74 26.99 25.04

A13 1:58.02WHI

1) Wagner, David 9 2) Smurda, Martin 12

3) Tawil, Antoine 11 4) Gilson, Gregory 11

31.36 32.10 30.40 24.16

A14 2:00.61DIE

1) Wrecsics, Mike 12 2) Krauss, Andrew 9

3) Ostapenko, Mark 12 4) Greb, Josh 9

30.57 38.77 24.51 26.76

A15 2:00.91PME

1) Winston, Drew 11 2) Field, Francis 11

3) Smith, Jeff 12 4) Benson, Alex 10

32.36 33.38 30.27 24.90

Event 5 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICT: 1:50.88 ! Cassy LaRussa2004

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

PAR91 1:52.00Malandra, Jaime

25.91 27.86 28.65 29.58

EMM122 1:54.18Dimond, Tracy

26.22 28.18 29.47 30.31

EMM103 1:56.65McCandless, Kristen

27.30 29.51 30.14 29.70

Easton124 1:56.78Glaser, Robin

26.45 28.93 30.60 30.80

PAR125 1:57.22Reis, Megan

26.85 29.12 30.56 30.69

Easton126 1:58.87Page, Shiloh

26.24 29.37 31.10 32.16

FRE117 2:00.75Csakai, Jessica

27.13 30.49 32.38 30.75

PAR108 2:01.10Hartman, Hannah

26.94 30.30 32.16 31.70

EMM119 2:01.68Bishop, Allison

28.20 30.38 31.88 31.22

PAR910 2:02.64O'Connor, Marielle

27.63 30.61 32.58 31.82

EMM1011 2:03.17Cox, Kelly

27.81 31.11 32.60 31.65

LIB912 2:03.69Leon, Lauren

27.72 30.78 32.57 32.62

WHI1113 2:05.77Augustine, Jessica

27.67 31.14 33.42 33.54

ALL1114 2:06.86Sheesley, Olivia

28.47 32.26 33.14 32.99

LIB1115 2:08.36Matyus, Jocelyn

29.30 32.09 33.21 33.76

NOR916 2:09.21Baker, Aubrey

29.35 32.83 33.72 33.31

ESS917 2:09.69Menio, Sarah

30.02 32.43 33.66 33.58

NOR1018 2:10.12Bednarcik, Sarah

29.75 32.61 34.24 33.52

POT1119 2:10.29Dallago, Sara

29.99 32.36 34.45 33.49

POT1020 2:10.50Markovich, Amanda

29.73 32.49 34.09 34.19

STR1221 2:10.74Leibig, Katie

29.11 32.81 34.71 34.11

LIB922 2:11.80Brezinsky, Maggie

28.29 32.53 35.34 35.64

LIB923 2:14.00Virgone, Kayla

29.20 33.05 35.85 35.90

WHI924 2:16.66Phillips, Maggie

30.69 34.10 35.88 35.99
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Event 6 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICT: 1:42.45 ! Martin Schierhorn1996

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

EMM111 1:43.40Gordon, David

23.60 25.67 26.77 27.36

EMM112 1:44.73Wehrman, Matt

23.36 25.74 27.11 28.52

PAR103 1:45.22Anthony, Mac

23.92 26.07 27.13 28.10

PAR114 1:46.33Lerner, Jonas

24.71 26.32 26.94 28.36

NOR125 1:49.75Carolan, Matt

25.03 27.86 28.47 28.39

PAR116 1:50.09Winterhoff, DJ

25.66 27.50 28.37 28.56

Easton117 1:50.14Patterson, Garcia

25.60 27.62 28.66 28.26

Easton108 1:52.24Black, Michael

24.61 28.34 29.88 29.41

EMM99 1:52.40Roberts, Ryan

25.22 27.98 29.73 29.47

Easton1110 1:52.57Goldsmith, Pete

24.60 27.67 29.72 30.58

EMM911 1:53.11Dimond, Tim

26.28 28.19 29.08 29.56

PAR1012 1:53.69Barber, Nick

25.70 28.82 29.76 29.41

LIB1113 1:55.24Matthews, Christopher

25.69 28.92 30.42 30.21

LIB1214 1:55.34Ellis, John

26.18 28.69 29.84 30.63

NOR1115 1:55.38Mentzell, Cullen

25.97 28.94 30.53 29.94

ALL1216 1:55.59Sydlik, David

26.23 29.20 30.31 29.85

STR1217 1:56.71Hosko, Matt

26.14 29.20 30.81 30.56

ESS1218 1:57.01Sutkowski, Joe

25.70 28.84 30.46 32.01

POT1219 1:58.21Willier, Adam

26.24 29.24 31.11 31.62

NOR1220 1:58.44Hall, Mike

26.27 29.51 31.23 31.43

WHI1121 1:59.41Karasiewicz, Robert

25.70 29.06 31.64 33.01

POT1122 2:00.09Tellep, Mike

27.51 30.43 31.55 30.60

ALL923 2:04.22Trexler, Matt

27.20 31.34 32.65 33.03

ESS1024 2:05.79Liguori, Jon

27.67 31.10 33.68 33.34

Event 7 Girls 200 Yard IM

DISTRICT: 2:07.15 ! Casey Keiber1993

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

PAR111 2:09.88Lewis, Meghan

28.35 33.96 36.95 30.62

PAR92 2:10.06Zajko, Caitlin

28.86 33.37 37.06 30.77

EMM93 2:12.04Oxley, Morgan

28.42 34.48 36.61 32.53

PAR124 2:12.22Reis, Dana

29.07 33.56 37.33 32.26

Easton105 2:12.27Carmichael, Leah

27.67 32.98 39.55 32.07

LIB126 2:14.04Jeppesen, Stephanie

28.84 34.64 38.72 31.84

PAR127 2:14.96Karedis, Patricia

29.33 34.59 38.35 32.69

EMM128 2:15.21Letko, Lauren

28.42 35.63 39.16 32.00

LIB99 2:15.38Lushinsky, Taryn

29.04 32.89 41.35 32.10

EMM1210 2:17.30Shade, Katie

28.76 34.97 41.12 32.45

EMM1111 2:23.39Letko, Devon

31.04 35.16 41.51 35.68

NOR1012 2:24.19Kuhn, Katherine

31.03 35.54 43.67 33.95

NAZ1113 2:25.46Nissen, Kay

31.73 37.63 41.43 34.67

Easton1114 2:27.07Flick, Stacy

30.90 39.31 40.87 35.99

NOR915 2:27.20Hall, Andrea

32.61 39.02 41.77 33.80

STR1016 2:27.65Pickarski, Megan

32.11 38.52 41.15 35.87

LIB1017 2:31.52Foust, Brenna

31.72 37.75 46.87 35.18

NAZ1118 2:32.00Korab, Bryn

33.84 37.40 44.64 36.12

WHI919 2:36.07Carroll, Hannah

32.70 38.51 47.68 37.18

ALL1120 2:36.43Fay, Rachel

31.43 41.30 47.92 35.78

PMW1121 2:36.67Abbazio, Lauren

33.64 41.44 47.46 34.13

ESS1122 2:37.60Johnson, Melody

32.85 38.80 48.04 37.91

NOR923 2:38.19Barnard, Danicha

33.97 41.00 45.99 37.23

FRE1124 2:39.34Hamme, Lauren

35.46 41.17 44.98 37.73
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Event 8 Boys 200 Yard IM

DISTRICT: 1:53.80 ! Jason Ellow1996

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

EMM101 1:55.35Kluge, Alexander

25.84 28.45 33.00 28.06

NAZ122 1:58.30DiMarco, Tom

24.55 30.28 34.82 28.65

EMM123 1:59.40Oster, Zach

25.46 31.77 34.14 28.03

PAR124 1:59.78Walsh, Adam

26.41 32.17 33.07 28.13

LIB125 2:01.10Sharkan, Isaac

25.25 30.83 34.42 30.60

LIB126 2:03.40Foust, Rian

26.66 30.80 37.34 28.60

Easton97 2:03.54Satanik, Wade

26.44 30.26 37.60 29.24

PAR118 2:04.73Goss, Steven

26.20 31.29 37.75 29.49

PAR99 2:05.68Gisolfi, Nicholas

27.23 30.89 37.33 30.23

PAR1210 2:06.00Santo, Shawn

25.57 31.17 38.40 30.86

ESS1111 2:06.71Anger, Kyle

25.85 32.77 38.05 30.04

NOR1212 2:09.32Fenningham, Pat

26.83 34.25 38.17 30.07

NOR1213 2:09.67Bednar, Jon

28.29 34.40 36.07 30.91

EMM914 2:09.87Weihbrecht, Nick

27.29 31.85 41.29 29.44

EMM1215 2:11.20Ickes, Mike

27.57 35.04 37.21 31.38

STR1116 2:11.26Nilsen, Wayne

28.46 34.82 36.77 31.21

ALL917 2:12.97Berger, Curtis

28.02 36.30 36.61 32.04

PMW1218 2:13.53Foster, Chris

28.20 35.43 39.96 29.94

NOR919 2:18.01Fiorvanti, Matt

28.74 36.52 41.58 31.17

LIB1220 2:18.28Arnold, Patrick

27.86 38.17 38.04 34.21

Easton921 2:20.09Saylor, Brian

29.61 38.10 40.59 31.79

ESS1022 2:20.44Shaw, David

28.27 37.87 42.07 32.23

POT1123 2:21.01Schuettler, Ben

29.82 38.23 41.12 31.84

STR1024 2:21.68Vaca, Miguel

29.23 35.06 45.66 31.73

LIB1025 2:21.91Kocon, Evan

29.86 34.97 44.35 32.73

FRE1026 2:22.07Harrigan, Sean

31.01 34.49 45.66 30.91

POT1027 2:23.64Cappel, Brad

29.13 37.33 45.21 31.97

Easton1028 2:23.88Biggs, Myles

31.09 37.15 42.26 33.38

ESS1229 2:24.38Krull, Patrick

29.83 37.18 44.72 32.65

WHI1230 2:25.56Smurda, Martin

31.14 40.96 39.83 33.63

STR1131 2:26.53Staskowski, Tom

30.32 37.00 45.09 34.12

ALL932 2:27.04Carbonetto, Nick

30.68 38.59 43.01 34.76

PMW933 2:28.13Cavanaugh, Brian

29.03 39.22 44.87 35.01

DIE1234 2:28.87Wrecsics, Mike

31.16 37.67 46.50 33.54

PME1135 2:28.92Winston, Drew

32.77 37.81 43.52 34.82

STR936 2:30.79Fried, Brian

30.99 40.20 41.21 38.39

ALL1037 2:32.94Glazier, Eli

31.94 37.99 45.34 37.67

WHI1038 2:37.51Caudill, Aaron

32.37 41.08 46.41 37.65

DIE939 2:38.91Krauss, Andrew

32.57 39.23 51.75 35.36

FRE1240 2:43.65Phillips, Andrew

32.74 39.68 51.11 40.12

Event 9 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICT: 23.36 ! Jessica Lewis2003

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

FRE91 23.99Longacre, Christy

PAR112 24.53Stephens, Katelyn

POT123 25.05Cortese, Beth

PAR124 25.18Ely, Lauren

EMM125 25.29Shultz, Heather

WHI106 25.63Heffernan, Angelia

LIB117 25.64Butler, Kendall

PAR128 25.86Shearman, Kaitlin

FRE119 25.94Jankiewicz, Lindsey

LIB1210 26.00Kocon, Abigail

Easton911 26.11Ahrweiler, Jess

PMW912 26.22Jordan, Liz

EMM1213 26.23Geiger, Kara

EMM1114 26.41Yurick, Emily

PAR1115 26.44Posocco, Kayla

POT916 26.53Holley, Caitlin

LIB1217 26.68Martinez, Sarah

EMM1018 26.79Lakatosh, Rachel

FRE1119 26.86Greenawald, Keri

NOR1220 26.87DeNardo, Kierstyn

LIB921 26.94Matyus, Devin

NAZ922 27.06Betz, Jenny

STR1023 27.30Pickarski, Rachel

NAZ1224 28.10Cericola, Lauren
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Event 10 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICT: 21.15 ! Matthew Erdosy2001

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

EMM121 21.37Rae-Grant, George

LIB112 21.65Novak, Patrick

PAR113 21.82Armbruster, Kyle

ALL124 21.94Roth, Josh

Easton115 21.98Phillips, Seth

PMW126 21.99Walsh, Ian

EMM97 22.21Martucci, Jesse

PAR118 22.61Sanders, Richard

EMM129 22.68Riche, Carson

EMM1110 22.75Smith, Ryan

PAR911 22.84Karedis, Demetri

POT1212 22.92Curtier, Tony

NOR1213 23.19Kuhn, Kellen

PAR1114 23.20Forner, Collin

POT915 23.49Curtier, Rodney

LIB1016 23.52Breslin, Bob

LIB1217 23.64Haskins, John

ESS1218 23.71Goeke, Matthew

ALL1119 24.09Cabrey, Paul

FRE1020 24.50Sheehan, Morgan

Easton1121 24.51Briggs, Lewie

PME1022 24.61Benson, Alex

STR923 24.82Ongkeo, Monty

Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

DISTRICT: 56.79 ! Tiffany Houser1993

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

EMM111 57.72Fischer, Erin

26.79 30.93

Easton102 1:00.19Carmichael, Leah

28.07 32.12

EMM93 1:00.47Geroni, Deidre

28.19 32.28

Easton114 1:01.16Pollard, Casey

28.44 32.72

PAR115 1:02.38Herr, Meghan

29.24 33.14

LIB126 1:02.61Virgone, Jeanmarie

27.72 34.89

EMM127 1:02.67Shade, Katie

28.80 33.87

EMM108 1:03.16Weiner, Abby

29.63 33.53

POT129 1:03.17Wallace, Rachel

29.46 33.71

PAR1210 1:03.33Wotring, Linzi

28.70 34.63

FRE1211 1:03.50Boyer, Julie

29.30 34.20

NOR1112 1:04.36Erdosy, Lexi

29.49 34.87

NOR913 1:04.70Seier, Jocelyn

29.37 35.33

PAR914 1:04.85Mikitka, Kaitlin

30.50 34.35

PAR1215 1:04.92Clapp, Julianne

30.47 34.45

LIB916 1:05.03Hunsicker, Lindsey

29.71 35.32

FRE1017 1:05.14Mixon, Chelsea

30.16 34.98

LIB1118 1:06.46Hooper, Emily

29.60 36.86

LIB1219 1:06.61Borger, Kayla

30.13 36.48

NOR1220 1:06.62Miller, Kelly

31.14 35.48

NOR1221 1:08.26Hamburg, Nichole

30.54 37.72

NAZ1122 1:09.01Spadoni, Laura

30.66 38.35

ALL1223 1:10.67Jones, Kristen

31.51 39.16

WHI10--- DQZettle, Brittany

30.80 37.15

Event 12 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

DISTRICT: 50.87 ! Andrew Weinert2005

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

EMM121 51.19Boyle, Ryan

23.26 27.93

PAR112 53.55Lerner, Jonas

24.52 29.03

EMM123 53.63Wilson, Matt

24.63 29.00

NAZ104 53.82DiMarco, Joey

25.10 28.72

PAR125 55.04Santo, Shawn

25.66 29.38

LIB126 55.52Chaponis, Steven

25.05 30.47

DIE127 56.17Ostapenko, Mark

25.48 30.69

NOR118 56.18Haklits, Jarrett

25.38 30.80

ALL129 56.97Kulp, Andrew

26.24 30.73

ALL1110 57.58Kormanik, Jeff

26.78 30.80

Easton911 57.70Satanik, Wade

27.06 30.64

PAR911 57.70Jones, Mitchell

26.89 30.81

NOR1213 57.71Fenningham, Pat

26.91 30.80

STR1214 59.18Barnes, Alex

27.51 31.67

NOR1215 1:00.08Borger, Tyler

27.67 32.41
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/25/2006 to 3/4/2006

AAA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2005

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results

(Event 12 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

EMM1116 1:00.22Tsirigotis, Anthony

27.80 32.42

PMW1217 1:00.33Foster, Chris

27.38 32.95

PAR1018 1:00.73Beam, Gregory

27.42 33.31

STR919 1:01.22Donovan, Kevin

28.02 33.20

EMM1020 1:02.32Fang, Luke

27.69 34.63

LIB1021 1:02.40Segretto, Paul

27.58 34.82

POT1122 1:02.94Spleen, Brandon

29.31 33.63

POT1123 1:03.13Schuettler, Greg

28.81 34.32

NAZ1124 1:03.18Liao, XJ

29.64 33.54

PMW1125 1:04.28Zangwill, Nick

28.08 36.20

POT1026 1:06.08Cappel, Brad

29.86 36.22

PMW1227 1:06.32Roll, Joe

30.30 36.02

ESS1028 1:06.97Shaw, David

30.15 36.82

FRE929 1:07.57Magnan, Jacob

29.84 37.73

FRE1130 1:07.70Pritchett, Geoffrey

28.67 39.03

WHI1131 1:10.32Tawil, Antoine

30.28 40.04

NOR932 1:11.42Greto, Bryan

31.38 40.04

Event 13 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

DISTRICT: 1:35.97 ! Parkland2003

L Dalla Palu, B Clark, L Butrie, J Lewis

RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:37.53PAR

1) Ely, Lauren 12 2) Lewis, Meghan 11

3) Malandra, Jaime 9 4) Stephens, Katelyn 11

25.27 24.48 23.81 23.97

A2 1:38.97Easton

1) Pollard, Casey 11 2) Carmichael, Leah 10

3) Page, Shiloh 12 4) Glaser, Robin 12

25.33 24.87 24.29 24.48

A3 1:39.23FRE

1) Csakai, Jessica 11 2) Jankiewicz, Lindsey 11

3) Mixon, Chelsea 10 4) Longacre, Christy 9

25.86 24.71 25.57 23.09

A4 1:41.45EMM

1) Shultz, Heather 12 2) Dimond, Tracy 12

3) Geiger, Kara 12 4) Geroni, Deidre 9

25.46 25.37 25.47 25.15

A5 1:42.12LIB

1) Butler, Kendall 11 2) Kocon, Abigail 12

3) Jeppesen, Stephanie 12 4) Virgone, Jeanmarie 12

25.85 25.95 25.27 25.05

A6 1:44.74POT

1) Cortese, Beth 12 2) Wallace, Rachel 12

3) Holley, Caitlin 9 4) Miller, Megan 11

25.42 25.99 26.41 26.92

A7 1:47.43WHI

1) Rice, Victoria 12 2) Carroll, Hannah 9

3) Heffernan, Angelia 10 4) Augustine, Jessica 11

26.05 28.08 27.41 25.89

A8 1:48.51NAZ

1) Spadoni, Laura 11 2) Cericola, Lauren 12

3) Barley, Liz 11 4) Nissen, Kay 11

27.33 27.73 27.25 26.20

A9 1:48.66ALL

1) Jones, Anne 9 2) Hoffman, Amanda 10

3) Jones, Kristen 12 4) Sheesley, Olivia 11

27.45 27.75 27.42 26.04

A10 1:49.47NOR

1) DeNardo, Kierstyn 12 2) Hall, Andrea 9

3) Seier, Jocelyn 9 4) Angione, Elisa 9

27.34 26.66 27.40 28.07

A11 1:49.65PMW

1) Abbazio, Lauren 11 2) Scoppetta, Lucia 10

3) Merritt, Amber 9 4) Jordan, Liz 9

27.98 27.93 27.75 25.99

A12 1:54.83DIE

1) Klegarth, Tanya 12 2) Loftus, Aubrey 10

3) Kershner, Dani 12 4) Kemmerer, Jamie 9

28.56 29.24 28.98 28.05

A13 1:55.86STR

1) Jackson, Georgina 10 2) Lazrovitch, Tina 10

3) Mendez, Michelle 9 4) McLaughlin, Katie 9

29.70 28.88 28.92 28.36

A14 1:56.85ESS

1) Pose, Stephanie 12 2) Lesoine, Emily 12

3) Menio, Sarah 9 4) Johnson, Melody 11

29.38 30.79 29.16 27.52

A15 2:00.24PME

1) Arroyo, Jen 12 2) Happe, Kathryn 9

3) Kleeman, Dominique 11 4) Leviton, Emily 9

30.60 31.56 29.04 29.04

Event 14 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

DISTRICT: 1:25.91 ! Northampton1993

RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:27.07EMM

1) Martucci, Jesse 9 2) Riche, Carson 12

3) Rae-Grant, George 12 4) Wilson, Matt 12

22.30 22.23 20.85 21.69

A2 1:28.65PAR

1) Sanders, Richard 11 2) Karedis, Demetri 9

3) Lerner, Jonas 11 4) Anthony, Mac 10

22.70 22.12 22.27 21.56
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/25/2006 to 3/4/2006

AAA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2005

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results

(Event 14 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 1:29.83Easton

1) Patterson, Garcia 11 2) Goldsmith, Pete 11

3) Black, Michael 10 4) Phillips, Seth 11

23.17 22.84 22.62 21.20

A4 1:29.93LIB

1) Novak, Patrick 11 2) Foust, Rian 12

3) Sharkan, Isaac 12 4) Chaponis, Steven 12

21.92 23.14 22.64 22.23

A5 1:31.18ALL

1) Kormanik, Jeff 11 2) Kulp, Andrew 12

3) Cabrey, Paul 11 4) Roth, Josh 12

23.36 23.20 23.31 21.31

A6 1:31.41NOR

1) Haklits, Jarrett 11 2) Cortazzo, Kurt 12

3) Carolan, Matt 12 4) Fenningham, Pat 12

23.34 22.80 22.74 22.53

A7 1:32.99POT

1) Curtier, Rodney 9 2) Curtier, Tony 12

3) Willier, Adam 12 4) Tellep, Mike 11

23.31 22.31 23.38 23.99

A8 1:35.31PMW

1) Foster, Chris 12 2) Cavanaugh, Brian 9

3) Reed, Brian 12 4) Walsh, Ian 12

24.30 24.60 25.25 21.16

A9 1:35.39STR

1) Vaca, Miguel 10 2) Hosko, Matt 12

3) Dougherty, Mike 11 4) Barnes, Alex 12

24.86 23.46 23.36 23.71

A10 1:37.77NAZ

1) DiMarco, Joey 10 2) Youpa, Bryan 11

3) Donegan, Marty 12 4) DiMarco, Tom 12

22.33 25.37 25.99 24.08

A11 1:37.97FRE

1) Harrigan, Sean 10 2) Ishikawa, Yusuke 12

3) Pritchett, Geoffrey 11 4) Sheehan, Morgan 10

25.06 24.39 24.64 23.88

A12 1:39.78WHI

1) Caudill, Aaron 10 2) Gilson, Gregory 11

3) Beers, Alex 11 4) Karasiewicz, Robert 11

26.88 23.86 24.74 24.30

A13 1:41.39ESS

1) Hess, Kyle 10 2) Dayawon, Nick 11

3) Shaw, David 10 4) Yohay, Matthew 12

25.11 25.56 25.71 25.01

A14 1:48.34PME

1) Kistler, Jay 11 2) Hosie, Mark 10

3) Smith, Jeff 12 4) Field, Francis 11

27.55 27.01 27.28 26.50

A15 1:48.66DIE

1) Greb, Josh 9 2) Moore, Dakota 10

3) Schierer, Mark 11 4) Krauss, Andrew 9

28.09 27.78 27.54 25.25

Event 15 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICT: 51.09 ! Jessica Lewis2002

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

FRE91 53.00Longacre, Christy

25.53 27.47

Easton122 53.48Glaser, Robin

25.75 27.73

PAR113 54.84Stephens, Katelyn

25.64 29.20

EMM124 55.31Shultz, Heather

26.47 28.84

PAR115 55.53Lewis, Meghan

26.31 29.22

PAR126 55.54Ely, Lauren

25.97 29.57

POT127 55.75Cortese, Beth

26.43 29.32

EMM128 55.99Letko, Lauren

26.15 29.84

EMM99 56.10Geroni, Deidre

27.16 28.94

PAR1210 56.21Wotring, Linzi

26.98 29.23

WHI1011 56.61Heffernan, Angelia

26.86 29.75

EMM1212 57.32Geiger, Kara

27.09 30.23

NOR1213 57.39Morris, Lyssa

26.90 30.49

FRE1014 57.98Mixon, Chelsea

27.44 30.54

Easton915 58.38Ahrweiler, Jess

27.01 31.37

LIB1016 58.79Albertson, Erin

27.93 30.86

NOR917 59.23Seier, Jocelyn

28.61 30.62

LIB1118 59.30Hooper, Emily

27.71 31.59

FRE1219 59.33Boyer, Julie

28.38 30.95

LIB1020 59.40Foust, Brenna

28.21 31.19

NOR1221 59.76DeNardo, Kierstyn

28.48 31.28

POT922 59.80Holley, Caitlin

28.39 31.41

POT1123 1:00.12Miller, Megan

29.46 30.66

LIB924 1:00.30Matyus, Devin

28.62 31.68

FRE1125 1:00.32Greenawald, Keri

28.61 31.71

PMW1126 1:01.07Abbazio, Lauren

29.44 31.63
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/25/2006 to 3/4/2006

AAA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2005

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results

(Event 15 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

NAZ1227 1:01.71Cericola, Lauren

28.74 32.97

NOR928 1:02.20Angione, Elisa

29.80 32.40

WHI929 1:03.09Phillips, Maggie

30.32 32.77

WHI1230 1:03.11Rice, Victoria

29.94 33.17

ESS1231 1:03.80Pose, Stephanie

30.24 33.56

Event 16 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICT: 46.14 ! Chris Johnson2000

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

NAZ121 47.45DiMarco, Tom

22.65 24.80

EMM122 47.62Boyle, Ryan

22.91 24.71

EMM123 48.32Oster, Zach

22.81 25.51

EMM94 48.39Martucci, Jesse

22.73 25.66

ALL125 48.98Roth, Josh

22.52 26.46

Easton116 49.03Phillips, Seth

23.03 26.00

EMM127 49.24Wilson, Matt

23.41 25.83

PAR118 49.36Sanders, Richard

23.41 25.95

NOR119 50.21Haklits, Jarrett

23.99 26.22

POT1210 50.46Curtier, Tony

23.48 26.98

PAR911 51.15Karedis, Demetri

23.74 27.41

NOR1212 51.35Kuhn, Kellen

24.02 27.33

DIE1213 51.57Ostapenko, Mark

24.36 27.21

LIB1114 51.91Matthews, Christopher

24.57 27.34

ESS1215 51.93Goeke, Matthew

24.74 27.19

NOR1216 52.02Cortazzo, Kurt

24.68 27.34

STR1117 52.18Dougherty, Mike

24.67 27.51

LIB1018 52.85Breslin, Bob

25.14 27.71

PAR1019 52.94Barber, Nick

24.90 28.04

POT1220 53.25Willier, Adam

24.72 28.53

ALL1121 53.33Cabrey, Paul

24.80 28.53

WHI1122 53.64Karasiewicz, Robert

25.31 28.33

PAR1123 53.66Israel, Michael

24.93 28.73

PME1024 53.72Benson, Alex

25.27 28.45

ESS1225 53.81Yohay, Matthew

25.11 28.70

POT1126 53.91Tellep, Mike

25.74 28.17

FRE1027 54.56Sheehan, Morgan

25.40 29.16

LIB1228 55.78Haskins, John

26.00 29.78

WHI1129 56.06Beers, Alex

26.71 29.35

PMW930 56.75Cavanaugh, Brian

26.39 30.36

STR931 57.02Ongkeo, Monty

26.42 30.60

FRE1232 57.35Ishikawa, Yusuke

26.15 31.20

Event 17 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICT: 4:55.97 ! Cassy LaRussa2004

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

EMM121 4:59.58Dimond, Tracy

27.73 29.38 29.80 30.18

30.09 30.49 30.17 30.36

30.84 30.54

PAR92 5:05.93Malandra, Jaime

27.45 29.16 29.95 30.46

30.12 30.77 30.65 31.74

32.68 32.95

PAR123 5:10.07Reis, Megan

28.19 30.04 30.71 31.25

31.70 31.96 31.64 31.92

31.84 30.82

EMM104 5:10.42McCandless, Kristen

29.31 31.32 31.44 31.48

31.60 31.55 31.57 31.26

30.80 30.09

PAR125 5:11.30Reis, Dana

28.22 30.04 30.87 31.41

31.53 31.89 32.10 32.09

31.96 31.19

EMM116 5:23.72Bishop, Allison

28.50 30.62 32.10 32.59

32.87 32.89 33.13 33.56

33.99 33.47

EMM107 5:25.14Cox, Kelly

29.41 32.36 33.19 33.07

32.95 33.16 33.15 33.49

32.86 31.50



Emmaus Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER Page 9

PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/25/2006 to 3/4/2006

AAA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2005

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results

(Event 17 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

LIB98 5:26.42Lushinsky, Taryn

28.44 30.60 31.54 32.25

32.85 33.27 33.70 34.38

35.06 34.33

Easton129 5:30.57Page, Shiloh

29.78 34.02 34.31 34.44

33.93 33.73 33.49 31.67

32.49 32.71

FRE1110 5:32.03Csakai, Jessica

29.25 33.13 34.50 34.35

34.62 34.16 33.72 34.34

33.59 30.37

PAR1011 5:32.99McCreary, Erin

29.45 31.81 32.87 33.61

34.22 34.05 34.19 34.50

34.41 33.88

ALL1112 5:34.32Sheesley, Olivia

29.70 33.09 34.10 34.57

34.58 33.98 33.98 33.95

33.80 32.57

ESS913 5:36.72Menio, Sarah

30.24 32.29 33.54 33.93

34.55 34.50 34.43 34.38

34.99 33.87

LIB914 5:38.84Leon, Lauren

29.55 32.94 34.31 34.80

34.73 34.78 34.52 35.21

34.66 33.34

NOR1015 5:42.57Bednarcik, Sarah

30.05 33.27 34.20 34.53

34.98 35.26 35.18 35.46

35.14 34.50

NAZ1116 5:44.11Nissen, Kay

29.28 33.26 34.68 35.13

35.28 34.82 35.08 35.74

36.12 34.72

LIB1217 5:47.48Borger, Kayla

30.84 33.77 34.80 35.64

35.74 35.65 35.92 35.71

35.28 34.13

POT1018 5:48.96Markovich, Amanda

31.00 34.07 34.92 35.15

35.57 36.18 36.09 35.96

35.69 34.33

BAN1119 5:49.81Haycock, Morgan

30.68 33.84 34.88 35.10

35.63 35.93 36.58 37.09

36.24 33.84

STR1220 5:51.72Leibig, Katie

30.10 33.37 35.41 36.08

36.06 36.39 36.40 36.34

36.65 34.92

LIB1121 5:52.53Matyus, Jocelyn

30.17 33.05 33.47 34.77

36.00 36.64 37.54 37.78

37.04 36.07

POT1122 5:55.04Dallago, Sara

31.46 34.39 34.79 35.36

35.89 36.81 37.20 37.26

36.74 35.14

NOR1223 6:01.98Hamburg, Nichole

30.98 34.91 35.71 36.63

37.10 37.61 37.71 37.45

37.48 36.40

NOR1224 6:02.38Miller, Kelly

30.75 34.49 36.20 37.11

37.30 37.74 38.04 37.86

37.24 35.65

ALL925 6:02.49Jones, Anne

32.61 35.30 35.79 37.04

37.44 37.35 37.62 37.45

37.42 34.47

FRE1126 6:04.41Deschler, Jennifer

31.56 35.25 36.30 37.37

38.06 38.07 38.04 37.73

37.06 34.97

WHI1227 6:05.01Lynch, Meredith

31.71 35.74 36.91 37.28

37.31 37.62 37.62 37.60

37.06 36.16

ALL928 6:06.90Wertman, Kaylani

32.61 36.38 36.47 36.44

37.38 37.51 38.41 38.02

37.61 36.07

WHI929 6:12.53Carroll, Hannah

31.28 35.46 37.73 38.40

39.18 38.43 38.27 38.55

38.10 37.13

NAZ1130 6:16.63Korab, Bryn

30.44 34.08 36.63 38.34

39.49 40.39 40.16 39.86

39.87 37.37

POT1131 6:20.16Shilling, Brooke

33.05 36.87 38.39 38.11

38.91 38.99 39.30 39.62

39.44 37.48

ESS1232 6:23.25Lesoine, Emily

32.04 36.56 39.08 39.41

39.04 39.69 39.23 39.90

39.48 38.82

Event 18 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICT: 4:33.04 ! Martin Schierhorn1996

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

EMM111 4:32.79!Gordon, David

23.84 26.26 27.16 27.79

27.93 28.06 28.41 28.24

28.36 26.74
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/25/2006 to 3/4/2006

AAA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2005

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results

(Event 18 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

EMM112 4:40.42Wehrman, Matt

24.40 27.14 27.77 28.24

28.55 28.60 28.92 29.14

28.90 28.76

PAR103 4:43.94Anthony, Mac

25.00 27.68 28.22 28.39

29.11 28.85 29.16 29.20

29.50 28.83

PAR114 4:50.87Winterhoff, DJ

26.06 27.95 28.79 29.34

29.83 29.67 29.92 29.90

30.17 29.24

LIB125 4:55.01Foust, Rian

25.86 28.40 29.47 30.32

30.99 30.63 30.61 30.79

29.76 28.18

Easton116 4:57.69Patterson, Garcia

26.46 29.58 30.26 30.80

29.83 30.48 30.45 30.91

30.06 28.86

EMM97 4:57.70Roberts, Ryan

26.70 28.68 30.08 30.38

30.47 30.40 30.67 30.97

30.53 28.82

Easton118 4:58.22Goldsmith, Pete

26.26 28.41 29.43 30.29

30.79 31.04 30.76 30.70

30.66 29.88

NOR129 5:00.59Carolan, Matt

25.78 29.00 30.18 31.06

31.07 31.25 31.03 31.36

30.90 28.96

EMM910 5:01.52Dimond, Tim

27.11 29.09 29.84 30.38

30.78 30.87 31.46 31.04

31.12 29.83

NAZ1011 5:02.42DiMarco, Joey

25.38 29.27 30.02 31.09

30.86 30.81 31.57 31.14

31.26 31.02

PAR912 5:09.45Wynosky, Nathan

27.43 30.27 31.62 31.78

31.53 31.88 31.78 31.65

31.40 30.11

LIB1213 5:09.56Ellis, John

26.85 29.39 30.96 31.68

31.60 32.22 32.28 32.60

32.11 29.87

PAR1014 5:13.96Shaffer, Brian

27.74 29.82 31.01 31.81

31.88 32.73 33.32 32.20

32.77 30.68

ALL1215 5:16.01Sydlik, David

27.63 30.36 31.26 31.55

31.99 32.48 32.91 32.76

32.83 32.24

NOR1116 5:17.06Mentzell, Cullen

26.81 29.60 31.90 32.16

32.47 33.07 33.54 32.32

32.85 32.34

NOR1217 5:23.73Hall, Mike

27.36 30.83 31.98 32.67

33.64 32.73 33.47 33.94

33.97 33.14

ESS1018 5:36.24Liguori, Jon

27.64 31.19 33.10 34.30

35.17 35.66 35.66 35.71

34.79 33.02

POT1119 5:38.36Spleen, Brandon

30.92 35.09 35.45 35.02

34.15 34.89 33.55 34.91

33.75 30.63

LIB1020 5:40.31Blocki, Greg

29.19 31.75 33.49 34.06

35.02 35.47 35.37 36.44

36.25 33.27

WHI921 5:43.05Wagner, David

30.89 34.63 35.61 35.38

35.09 35.86 34.48 35.24

35.21 30.66

ESS1022 5:48.08Hess, Kyle

28.30 32.45 34.11 35.01

36.95 37.46 36.93 36.80

36.85 33.22

STR923 5:48.72Kanaley, Mark

29.46 31.96 34.26 36.69

37.15 36.24 36.10 36.35

36.27 34.24

Event 19 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

DISTRICT: 56.63 ! Kristen Shickora2005

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

PAR111 58.33Posocco, Kayla

28.43 29.90

EMM112 1:00.54Fischer, Erin

29.04 31.50

FRE113 1:00.75Jankiewicz, Lindsey

28.46 32.29

EMM104 1:02.35Weiner, Abby

29.94 32.41

EMM115 1:02.68Letko, Devon

29.95 32.73

PAR96 1:03.21O'Connor, Marielle

30.66 32.55

PAR107 1:03.63Hartman, Hannah

30.28 33.35

NOR128 1:03.71Morris, Lyssa

30.85 32.86
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/25/2006 to 3/4/2006

AAA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2005

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results

(Event 19 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

NOR109 1:03.88Kuhn, Katherine

30.45 33.43

EMM910 1:04.17Kirchner, Erin

31.06 33.11

PAR1211 1:04.30Shearman, Kaitlin

30.76 33.54

Easton1212 1:07.20Smith, Megan

32.55 34.65

NOR913 1:07.51Baker, Aubrey

33.03 34.48

BAN1114 1:07.63Haycock, Morgan

33.07 34.56

LIB915 1:07.85Hunsicker, Lindsey

32.11 35.74

LIB916 1:07.99Brezinsky, Maggie

32.80 35.19

LIB1017 1:09.11Albertson, Erin

33.61 35.50

ESS1118 1:11.22Johnson, Melody

33.93 37.29

ALL1119 1:12.10Boateng, Sylvia

33.74 38.36

NAZ1220 1:12.23Cech, Jen

34.69 37.54

POT921 1:12.78Woiski, Natasha

35.28 37.50

PMW922 1:13.57Merritt, Amber

1:13.61

WHI1223 1:16.08Lynch, Meredith

36.73 39.35

DIE1024 1:16.71Loftus, Aubrey

35.35 41.36

Event 20 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

DISTRICT: 51.94 ! Joshua Cierski2001

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

EMM101 53.65Kluge, Alexander

26.10 27.55

PAR112 54.57Armbruster, Kyle

26.60 27.97

EMM113 56.52Smith, Ryan

27.40 29.12

EMM124 56.80Riche, Carson

26.86 29.94

PAR115 56.95Goss, Steven

27.69 29.26

Easton106 57.81Black, Michael

27.65 30.16

ALL127 59.07Kulp, Andrew

28.83 30.24

ALL118 59.11Kormanik, Jeff

28.10 31.01

ESS129 59.43Sutkowski, Joe

28.52 30.91

EMM910 59.84Weihbrecht, Nick

29.29 30.55

Easton1111 1:00.89Ahrweiler, Advil

28.62 32.27

PAR912 1:01.59Jones, Mitchell

29.94 31.65

FRE1113 1:02.45Pritchett, Geoffrey

29.73 32.72

NOR1214 1:02.53Borger, Tyler

29.84 32.69

STR1215 1:02.63Barnes, Alex

31.03 31.60

STR916 1:03.26Donovan, Kevin

30.75 32.51

LIB1017 1:03.61Kocon, Evan

30.60 33.01

FRE1018 1:03.72Harrigan, Sean

30.50 33.22

STR1019 1:04.23Vaca, Miguel

31.37 32.86

PAR920 1:04.29Branton, John

30.05 34.24

ESS1121 1:05.00Dayawon, Nick

30.77 34.23

PMW1222 1:05.34Reed, Brian

31.52 33.82

ESS1223 1:06.22Krull, Patrick

31.31 34.91

DIE1224 1:06.39Wrecsics, Mike

31.64 34.75

STR1125 1:06.76Staskowski, Tom

32.75 34.01

PME1126 1:07.84Winston, Drew

33.24 34.60

ALL1027 1:08.12Costello, David

32.26 35.86

LIB928 1:09.14Morrison, Sean

32.83 36.31

WHI1129 1:09.40Beers, Alex

33.25 36.15

PMW1130 1:10.53Zangwill, Nick

34.15 36.38

FRE1231 1:10.95Phillips, Andrew

33.81 37.14

Event 21 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

DISTRICT: 1:03.83 ! Casey Keiber1992

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

EMM91 1:05.69Oxley, Morgan

30.61 35.08

PAR92 1:06.37Zajko, Caitlin

30.93 35.44

NOR113 1:07.87Erdosy, Lexi

31.90 35.97

LIB124 1:08.45Jeppesen, Stephanie

32.22 36.23
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/25/2006 to 3/4/2006

AAA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2005

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results

(Event 21 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

PAR125 1:08.50Karedis, Patricia

32.04 36.46

PAR116 1:08.53Herr, Meghan

32.12 36.41

PAR97 1:09.39Imdorf, Kristyn

32.23 37.16

EMM118 1:09.79Yurick, Emily

33.00 36.79

LIB119 1:09.85Butler, Kendall

33.08 36.77

Easton1110 1:10.73Flick, Stacy

32.95 37.78

LIB1211 1:12.63Martinez, Sarah

33.79 38.84

EMM1012 1:13.57Lakatosh, Rachel

33.05 40.52

NAZ1113 1:13.68Spadoni, Laura

34.54 39.14

PMW914 1:13.73Jordan, Liz

34.53 39.20

WHI1115 1:15.42Augustine, Jessica

35.66 39.76

NOR916 1:15.46Hall, Andrea

35.09 40.37

ESS1217 1:16.57Pose, Stephanie

35.59 40.98

STR1018 1:17.23Pickarski, Megan

36.28 40.95

EMM1119 1:18.35Lee, Ali

36.92 41.43

NOR920 1:19.02Angione, Elisa

36.92 42.10

WHI1021 1:19.27Wainwright, Alisha

36.95 42.32

FRE1122 1:19.77Hamme, Lauren

37.07 42.70

NAZ1023 1:20.51Parkansky, Ashley

36.99 43.52

ESS1224 1:21.32Hauth, Amanda

37.92 43.40

Event 22 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

DISTRICT: 57.54 ! Dan Medei1993

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

EMM121 57.23!Rae-Grant, George

26.71 30.52

PMW122 59.73Walsh, Ian

27.44 32.29

ESS113 1:00.33Anger, Kyle

27.47 32.86

PAR124 1:00.41Walsh, Adam

28.34 32.07

LIB115 1:00.51Novak, Patrick

27.91 32.60

LIB126 1:00.76Sharkan, Isaac

28.13 32.63

EMM107 1:03.11Lee, Joe

29.40 33.71

STR118 1:03.95Nilsen, Wayne

29.69 34.26

EMM128 1:03.95Ickes, Mike

29.82 34.13

LIB1210 1:03.98Arnold, Patrick

29.96 34.02

ALL911 1:04.24Berger, Curtis

29.39 34.85

NOR1212 1:04.45Bednar, Jon

29.88 34.57

PAR913 1:05.93Gisolfi, Nicholas

30.69 35.24

PAR914 1:06.77Calpas, Joseph

30.73 36.04

LIB1015 1:06.89Campbell, Colin

30.92 35.97

EMM1016 1:07.16Fang, Luke

30.83 36.33

STR917 1:08.87Fried, Brian

32.23 36.64

NAZ1118 1:09.46Liao, XJ

32.17 37.29

PMW1119 1:10.29Capotorto, Tom

32.59 37.70

Easton920 1:10.58Saylor, Brian

32.69 37.89

POT1121 1:10.95Schuettler, Greg

32.97 37.98

WHI1222 1:10.96Smurda, Martin

32.67 38.29

POT1123 1:11.58Schuettler, Ben

33.56 38.02

FRE1224 1:12.22Ishikawa, Yusuke

33.63 38.59

PAR925 1:12.69Thielen, Jon

33.69 39.00

NOR926 1:13.15Fiorvanti, Matt

33.30 39.85

PME1127 1:13.96Field, Francis

34.10 39.86

Easton1028 1:14.70Biggs, Myles

34.96 39.74

FRE1129 1:14.71Zalutsky, Anton

33.24 41.47

ESS1230 1:15.05Hess, Tylor

34.11 40.94

WHI1131 1:17.09Gilson, Gregory

35.00 42.09

ESS1232 1:19.44Smoke, Jimi

35.99 43.45
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/25/2006 to 3/4/2006

AAA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2005

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results

Event 23 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

DISTRICT: 3:30.51 ! Emmaus2004

A. Foltz, T. Dimond, K. Leahey, C. LaRussa

RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:35.95Easton

1) Carmichael, Leah 10 2) Pollard, Casey 11

3) Page, Shiloh 12 4) Glaser, Robin 12

26.01 55.16 25.26 54.26

24.95 53.96 25.18 52.57

A2 3:36.75PAR

1) Ely, Lauren 12 2) Lewis, Meghan 11

3) Reis, Dana 12 4) Malandra, Jaime 9

25.94 55.29 25.47 54.73

25.92 55.41 24.32 51.32

A3 3:38.24EMM

1) Letko, Lauren 12 2) Dimond, Tracy 12

3) Geroni, Deidre 9 4) Fischer, Erin 11

26.33 55.49 25.60 53.52

26.31 55.55 25.35 53.68

A4 3:44.32LIB

1) Kocon, Abigail 12 2) Jeppesen, Stephanie 12

3) Leon, Lauren 9 4) Virgone, Jeanmarie 12

26.84 57.22 26.40 56.12

25.92 55.54 25.78 55.44

A5 3:52.24NOR

1) Morris, Lyssa 12 2) DeNardo, Kierstyn 12

3) Kuhn, Katherine 10 4) Erdosy, Lexi 11

27.89 58.13 27.35 59.04

27.09 57.82 27.12 57.25

A6 3:52.33FRE

1) Csakai, Jessica 11 2) Mixon, Chelsea 10

3) Boyer, Julie 12 4) Greenawald, Keri 11

27.77 57.19 26.79 58.10

27.16 57.94 27.64 59.10

A7 3:56.96POT

1) Wallace, Rachel 12 2) Dallago, Sara 11

3) Holley, Caitlin 9 4) Miller, Megan 11

27.65 56.90 28.53 1:00.77

28.16 59.92 28.07 59.37

A8 3:59.54WHI

1) Phillips, Maggie 9 2) Carroll, Hannah 9

3) Augustine, Jessica 11 4) Heffernan, Angelia 10

29.13 1:02.37 29.08 1:02.60

27.51 57.78 26.68 56.79

A9 4:06.23ALL

1) Jones, Anne 9 2) Nikischer, Gabrielle 9

3) Jones, Kristen 12 4) Sheesley, Olivia 11

28.99 1:01.00 28.84 1:02.38

28.85 1:01.68 27.83 1:01.17

A10 4:08.25STR

1) Leibig, Katie 12 2) Pickarski, Megan 10

3) McLaughlin, Katie 9 4) Mendez, Michelle 9

28.35 59.80 28.54 1:01.93

29.13 1:01.57 30.30 1:04.95

A11 4:09.78NAZ

1) Cericola, Lauren 12 2) Korab, Bryn 11

3) Barley, Liz 11 4) Keselica, Andrea 9

30.43 1:02.77 29.11 1:01.73

29.97 1:03.07 29.69 1:02.21

A12 4:14.32PMW

1) Scoppetta, Lucia 10 2) Refolo, Melissa 9

3) Merritt, Amber 9 4) Abbazio, Lauren 11

30.03 1:02.84 30.38 1:05.01

29.81 1:04.57 29.37 1:01.90

A13 4:19.00DIE

1) Klegarth, Tanya 12 2) Kerchusky, Kim 10

3) Kershner, Dani 12 4) Kemmerer, Jamie 9

29.90 1:03.34 30.93 1:07.26

30.52 1:05.55 29.92 1:02.85

A14 4:29.91PME

1) Kleeman, Dominique 11 2) Smickley, Megan 11

3) Arroyo, Jen 12 4) Leviton, Emily 9

31.14 1:05.36 32.94 1:08.60

32.31 1:08.68 31.42 1:07.27

A15 4:41.15ESS

1) Walters, Alexa 12 2) Hauth, Amanda 12

3) Finn, Katie 12 4) Shaw, Amanda 10

32.83 1:09.19 33.30 1:13.20

32.76 1:08.02 32.14 1:10.74

Event 24 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

DISTRICT: 3:09.18 ! Parkland1999

RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:11.53EMM

1) Oster, Zach 12 2) Gordon, David 11

3) Boyle, Ryan 12 4) Wehrman, Matt 11

23.18 48.18 22.65 47.86

22.17 47.05 22.46 48.44

A2 3:12.92PAR

1) Armbruster, Kyle 11 2) Lerner, Jonas 11

3) Anthony, Mac 10 4) Walsh, Adam 12

23.15 48.25 22.78 49.03

21.49 46.84 22.98 48.80

A3 3:19.95Easton

1) Patterson, Garcia 11 2) Goldsmith, Pete 11

3) Black, Michael 10 4) Phillips, Seth 11

24.45 51.41 23.38 50.01

23.13 50.08 22.38 48.45

A4 3:23.14NOR

1) Kuhn, Kellen 12 2) Cortazzo, Kurt 12

3) Carolan, Matt 12 4) Haklits, Jarrett 11

23.90 51.10 23.85 50.85

23.65 50.94 23.72 50.25

A5 3:25.33ESS

1) Sutkowski, Joe 12 2) Yohay, Matthew 12

3) Goeke, Matthew 12 4) Anger, Kyle 11

24.70 51.28 24.65 53.12

23.97 50.64 23.97 50.29
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/25/2006 to 3/4/2006

AAA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2005

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results

(Event 24 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

RelayTeam Finals Time

A6 3:28.45LIB

1) Chaponis, Steven 12 2) Matthews, Christopher 11

3) Haskins, John 12 4) Ellis, John 12

24.28 51.14 23.72 51.62

24.54 52.15 25.55 53.54

A7 3:28.58POT

1) Curtier, Rodney 9 2) Tellep, Mike 11

3) Willier, Adam 12 4) Curtier, Tony 12

25.14 53.66 25.40 53.14

24.15 51.86 22.97 49.92

A8 3:30.90STR

1) Dougherty, Mike 11 2) Hosko, Matt 12

3) Barnes, Alex 12 4) Nilsen, Wayne 11

24.97 53.10 24.65 52.23

25.11 52.87 25.09 52.70

A9 3:35.60ALL

1) Cabrey, Paul 11 2) Berger, Curtis 9

3) Sydlik, David 12 4) Trexler, Matt 9

24.61 53.23 24.69 52.75

25.02 52.95 25.69 56.67

A10 3:42.47WHI

1) Beers, Alex 11 2) Karasiewicz, Robert 11

3) Gilson, Gregory 11 4) Smurda, Martin 12

25.16 53.73 27.40 57.85

26.12 55.59 25.42 55.30

A11 3:47.67DIE

1) Ostapenko, Mark 12 2) Schierer, Mark 11

3) Krauss, Andrew 9 4) Wrecsics, Mike 12

24.28 50.85 28.66 1:01.92

26.80 58.87 26.48 56.03

A12 3:48.26PMW

1) Abbazio, Chris 9 2) Roll, Joe 12

3) Reed, Brian 12 4) Zangwill, Nick 11

27.73 58.79 26.51 56.40

27.19 58.24 25.81 54.83

A13 3:58.60PME

1) Field, Francis 11 2) Smith, Jeff 12

3) Winston, Drew 11 4) Benson, Alex 10

29.52 1:00.83 28.18 1:01.51

29.14 1:00.75 26.14 55.51

A14 4:01.52NAZ

1) Youpa, Bryan 11 2) Donegan, Marty 12

3) Hummel, Mike 10 4) Liao, XJ 11

27.25 59.08 28.91 1:00.49

30.50 1:02.50 28.76 59.45

A15 4:02.05FRE

1) Magnan, Jacob 9 2) Ishikawa, Yusuke 12

3) Zalutsky, Anton 11 4) Phillips, Andrew 12

26.97 56.83 26.31 55.93

29.29 1:05.53 30.35 1:03.76

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Parkland High School 570

2. Emmaus High School 472

3. Easton Area High School 230

4. Liberty High School 222

5. Freedom High School 183

6. Northampton Varsity Swimming 145

7. Pottsville Area High School 119

8. Whitehall High School 79

9. Nazareth High School Swim Team 76

10. Allen High School 72

11. Stroudsburg High School 41

12. Pocono Mountain West 40

13. East Stroudsburg South 26

14. Dieruff High School 25

15. Pocono Mountain East 16

16. Bangor High School 3

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Emmaus High School 539

2. Parkland High School 443.5

3. Liberty High School 210

4. Easton Area High School 195.5

5. Northampton Varsity Swimming 170

6. Allen High School 160

7. Nazareth High School Swim Team 102

8. East Stroudsburg South 95

9. Pottsville Area High School 86

10. Pocono Mountain West 84

11. Stroudsburg High School 81

12. Dieruff High School 61

13. Freedom High School 41

14. Whitehall High School 32

15. Pocono Mountain East 18
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AA 2006 - 2/25/2006 to 3/4/2006

AA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2005

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AA Boys & Girls Diving

Event 1 Girls 1 mtr Diving

DISTRICTS: 392.95 2005d Annie Fogerty

YrName Team Finals Score

ACC11Fogerty, Annie1 410.00d

TAM11Sandlin, Amanda2 315.00

BLU9Schoffstall, Paige3 252.55

NOR10Williams, Briann4 248.75

BLU11Carl, Alexandria5 244.90

ACC11Kern, Hope--- DQ

Event 2 Boys 1 mtr Diving

DISTRICTS: 335.75 2002d Jon Chase

YrName Team Finals Score

TAM11Gurcsik, Jim1 307.60

SOL11Kroll, Sean2 221.95

SOL12Thom, Alex3 206.10

BLU11Schoffstall, Jordan4 203.85
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AA 2006 - 2/25/2006 to 3/4/2006

AA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2005

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results

Event 1 Girls 1 mtr Diving

DISTRICTS: 392.95 d Annie Fogerty2005

Yr SchoolName Finals Score

ACC111 410.00dFogerty, Annie

TAM112 315.00Sandlin, Amanda

BLU93 252.55Schoffstall, Paige

NOR104 248.75Williams, Briann

BLU115 244.90Carl, Alexandria

ACC11--- DQKern, Hope

Event 2 Boys 1 mtr Diving

DISTRICTS: 335.75 d Jon Chase2002

Yr SchoolName Finals Score

TAM111 307.60Gurcsik, Jim

SOL112 221.95Kroll, Sean

SOL123 206.10Thom, Alex

BLU114 203.85Schoffstall, Jordan

Event 3 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

DISTRICTS: 1:52.26 d Panther Valley2005

RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:50.63dPAN

1) Terray, Amanda 11 2) Vavra, Allysa 10

3) Tatusko, Laura 12 4) Vavra, Sami 9

27.45 29.06 29.15 24.97

A2 1:52.89BLU

1) Caldarella, Kristen 10 2) Pavlick, Erin 11

3) Marino, Andrea 11 4) Guers, Lindsay 12

28.78 31.73 28.78 23.60

A3 1:55.07SAL

1) Walbert, Arielle 9 2) Werrell, Katie 12

3) Wetzel, Carissa 11 4) Hoolehan, Lindsay 10

30.69 34.21 25.25 24.92

A4 1:56.95SOL

1) McGinty, Meghan 10 2) Cespuglio, Nichole 10

3) DiFrancesco, Nicole 12 4) Brown, Emily 12

29.63 32.93 29.15 25.24

A5 2:00.33SAU

1) Miller, Heather 10 2) Heslin, Becca 10

3) Simmons, Caroline 10 4) Gerhart, Chelsea 12

29.14 36.66 28.25 26.28

A6 2:01.80ACC

1) Rossowski, Christy 12 2) Leaser, Erin 10

3) Leaser, Kristin 12 4) Gonzalez, Marianna 12

31.18 33.03 29.82 27.77

A7 2:07.19MAH

1) Evancho, Gianna 9 2) Purcell, Kelly 9

3) Burke, Becky 9 4) Dallinsky, Mary 12

32.42 34.67 33.20 26.90

A8 2:09.01TAM

1) Veronsky, Tamra 11 2) Frederick, Molly 9

3) Bumbulsky, Adrian 11 4) Weeks, Kayla 11

34.35 35.68 29.09 29.89

A9 2:12.97SCH

1) Watt, Rebecca 11 2) Farr, Alexandra 10

3) Miller, Megan 10 4) Deatrich, Rebecca 10

34.28 37.77 33.04 27.88

A10 2:15.96ESN

1) Cassar, Vicky 10 2) Decker, Brittany 10

3) Cho, Lisa 10 4) Seraut, Lauren 9

35.44 29.06

A11 2:19.75NOR

1) Horn, Kaitlin 11 2) Bobarsky, Holly 12

3) Roseman, Aliah 11 4) Klitsch, Amanda 10

33.44 41.58 35.11 29.62

Event 4 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

DISTRICTS: 1:42.10 d Southern Lehigh2005

K. Moyer, S. Boyer, R. Boyer, B. Andrejko

RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:42.76ACC

1) Bakey, Brian 11 2) Harakal, Eric 12

3) Coleman, Clayton 10 4) Tax, Matt 12

27.51 28.84 25.41 21.00

A2 1:44.04SOL

1) Moyer, Kevin 11 2) Alhadeff, Sam 10

3) Boyer, Ryan 12 4) Fritz, Asa 11

25.79 30.88 24.91 22.46

A3 1:47.56TAM

1) Schmidt, Tyler 12 2) Thomas, Daniel 11

3) Klitsch, Shawn 11 4) Gurcsik, Jay 12

28.25 29.98 26.76 22.57

A4 1:47.82BLU

1) Greenawalt, Eric 10 2) Stencovage, Eric 11

3) Thomas, Eric 10 4) Harlos, Corey 12

28.46 28.21 27.45 23.70

A5 1:54.54SCH

1) Lehman, Roger 12 2) Lightfoot, Drew 12

3) Corpora, Caleb 9 4) Nagle, Joseph 12

28.22 30.27 29.26 26.79

A6 2:01.27SAU

1) Augustino, Luke 12 2) Perreira, Jeff 12

3) Solosky, Donald 9 4) Brekhounets, Vlad 10

29.57 35.51 32.08 24.11

A7 2:04.57ESN

1) Gambino, Danny 9 2) Bayer, Kyle 10

3) Pellington, Corey 11 4) Gambino, Vinny 9

33.36 36.23 27.57 27.41

A8 2:18.31NOR

1) Martin, Kenneth 9 2) DeCarlo, Andrew 10

3) Nestor, Timothy 10 4) Harleman, Jarrod 12

33.52 38.85 32.98 32.96

Event 5 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICTS: 1:56.02 d Trista Felty2002

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

BLU101 1:57.08Caldarella, Kristen

26.72 29.10 30.66 30.60

TAM112 2:04.23Bumbulsky, Adrian

28.24 30.38 32.19 33.42
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AA 2006 - 2/25/2006 to 3/4/2006

AA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2005

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results

(Event 5 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

SOL103 2:04.55McGinty, Meghan

28.33 30.96 32.57 32.69

ACC114 2:06.59McCue, Megan

27.92 31.60 33.62 33.45

SOL95 2:07.74Zilinek, Taylor

29.14 31.95 33.18 33.47

MAH96 2:09.14Purcell, Kelly

28.98 31.81 34.02 34.33

SOL107 2:10.94Neders, Chelsey

29.45 32.61 34.64 34.24

BLU98 2:12.91Harlos, Claire

30.08 34.06 34.71 34.06

SOL109 2:13.32Fox, Casey

30.07 33.53 35.40 34.32

PAN1210 2:13.91Schaller, Kebra

30.50 33.78 34.88 34.75

BLU1011 2:14.26Jacobson, Rachel

29.93 33.75 36.04 34.54

BLU1212 2:14.29Miller, Kimberly

30.58 33.81 34.76 35.14

BEC1113 2:15.66Karabasz, Katie

29.98 33.53 36.31 35.84

SAL914 2:15.73Gates, Jessica

31.04 34.56 36.29 33.84

PAN1115 2:20.07Taras, Jess

30.70 34.20 37.23 37.94

ACC1016 2:20.35Grant, Kim

31.33 35.21 36.68 37.13

TAM1117 2:21.60Veronsky, Tamra

32.48 35.32 37.35 36.45

ACC1218 2:24.88Gonzalez, Marianna

31.82 36.34 38.81 37.91

SAU1219 2:24.98Sicinski, Lauren

32.51 36.62 38.61 37.24

ESN1020 2:25.52Cassar, Vicky

32.77 36.88 38.48 37.39

SCH1121 2:25.57Olsen, Stephanie

33.13 36.78 38.91 36.75

ESN922 2:25.59Seraut, Lauren

33.52 35.78 38.60 37.69

SAL923 2:28.22Marze, Paige

31.87 36.89 39.40 40.06

Event 6 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICTS: 1:47.63 d Sean Herman2002

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

SAU101 1:48.45Shoemaker, Kevin

24.52 27.10 28.42 28.41

WIL122 1:49.39Sands, Brandon

24.48 27.21 28.69 29.01

TAM123 1:50.66Gurcsik, Jay

25.07 27.71 28.71 29.17

ACC104 1:55.63Coleman, Clayton

25.77 28.97 30.70 30.19

BLU125 1:56.51Harlos, Corey

26.09 28.73 30.86 30.83

SAL116 1:57.24Abramowicz, Kevin

25.43 28.54 31.18 32.09

ESN107 1:58.07Woods, Kevin

25.43 28.73 31.44 32.47

SAU128 1:58.74Weikert, Kevin

27.07 29.67 31.65 30.35

TAM109 2:01.17McCann, Erik

27.66 30.81 31.27 31.43

SOL1010 2:01.38DiFrancesco, Dan

26.35 29.67 31.64 33.72

BLU1211 2:03.78Stokes, Anthony

27.49 30.67 32.95 32.67

SAL1012 2:08.31Cialkowski, Matt

28.78 32.30 34.55 32.68

SAL1013 2:08.52Comerci, Colin

29.04 31.97 33.71 33.80

ACC1114 2:09.68Watts, Bryan

27.84 32.12 35.33 34.39

TAM1015 2:11.56Brobst, Justin

30.03 32.95 34.41 34.17

ESN916 2:11.70Gambino, Danny

30.29 32.87 1:08.54

SOL1017 2:13.86Shrimpe, Will

28.97 33.24 36.12 35.53

ACC1218 2:14.26Bitto, Greg

30.02 33.66 35.51 35.07

SOL919 2:14.28Wagner, Chris

30.36 35.00 35.02 33.90

TAM1120 2:16.43Jordan, Matthew

29.23 33.78 36.63 36.79

BLU1121 2:21.54Langon, Austin

31.25 35.05 38.03 37.21

SAU922 2:25.33Savant, Matt

31.30 36.67 39.91 37.45

SAU1023 2:25.70Citrola, Matt

31.36 36.26 39.65 38.43

SCH1224 2:26.02Nagle, Joseph

31.21 36.15 39.73 38.93

ESN1025 2:29.25Langston, Ashley

30.39 37.91 39.89 41.06

NOR1026 2:35.03Nestor, Timothy

34.67 39.49 41.27 39.60

Event 7 Girls 200 Yard IM

DISTRICTS: 2:03.69 d Alyssa Vavra2005

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

PAN101 2:01.50dVavra, Allysa

26.39 30.81 34.94 29.36

PAN92 2:13.17Vavra, Sami

30.78 34.85 36.84 30.70

SAU103 2:13.94Miller, Heather

30.01 31.96 40.27 31.70

BLU114 2:16.09Pavlick, Erin

30.37 35.83 36.60 33.29
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AA 2006 - 2/25/2006 to 3/4/2006

AA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2005

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results

(Event 7 Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

NDG125 2:19.91Baran, Caroline

29.78 33.25 43.91 32.97

SOL106 2:23.51Cespuglio, Nichole

29.70 35.40 41.64 36.77

SAL97 2:24.62Walbert, Arielle

31.49 35.49 44.53 33.11

PAL118 2:26.13Wrecsics, Danielle

31.29 38.43 41.30 35.11

SOL109 2:27.62Anderson, Kylie

30.29 36.89 44.13 36.31

PAN1210 2:30.61Baranovich, Jen

31.47 37.95 46.43 34.76

ACC1211 2:33.26Rossowski, Christy

29.78 37.54 48.86 37.08

ACC1112 2:34.87Ewell, Lizzy

31.96 41.67 46.91 34.33

BLU1113 2:34.97Lado, Alexandra

36.03 36.76 46.02 36.16

PAN914 2:37.67Erbe, Danielle

35.44 41.48 45.65 35.10

SAU1015 2:37.98Oatis, Rachael

34.88 41.39 44.96 36.75

BLU1016 2:39.67Boran, Patricia

37.62 40.22 43.53 38.30

SCH1017 2:39.97Miller, Megan

34.34 40.69 48.25 36.69

SOL1118 2:40.33Davish, Lindsey

32.10 43.13 48.31 36.79

BLU919 2:41.67Daddi, Laurel

35.89 40.05 47.42 38.31

NOR1120 2:42.82Horn, Kaitlin

36.37 37.87 50.81 37.77

ACC921 2:45.74Salvatore, Rebbeca

35.54 44.29 49.47 36.44

TAM922 2:45.89Witcofsky, Shellie

35.83 42.31 49.36 38.39

SAU1023 2:46.85Wieand, Lindsay

35.09 42.84 50.24 38.68

ESN1224 2:48.50Moretti, Leticia

34.67 44.07 51.11 38.65

ACC925 2:49.25Salvatore, Gina

34.70 43.92 50.33 40.30

ESN1026 2:51.11Cho, Lisa

35.72 41.42 54.98 38.99

NOR1027 2:51.36O'Keefe, Rachel

35.05 42.40 52.13 41.78

MAH928 2:59.48Mansell, Kelsey

36.95 48.22 49.99 44.32

NOR1129 2:59.54Roseman, Aliah

36.17 49.33 52.65 41.39

ESN930 3:11.09Cruz, Priscilla

39.81 53.44 53.20 44.64

Event 8 Boys 200 Yard IM

DISTRICTS: 2:03.79 d Drew Lightfoot2005

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

SCH121 2:05.76Lightfoot, Drew

27.42 31.16 36.37 30.81

SOL102 2:09.56Alhadeff, Sam

27.74 31.87 38.54 31.41

TAM123 2:09.66Schmidt, Tyler

28.56 32.14 38.18 30.78

ACC124 2:12.31Harakal, Eric

26.51 35.26 39.29 31.25

ACC115 2:14.79Bakey, Brian

28.10 33.88 41.79 31.02

ESN116 2:17.63Pellington, Corey

29.16 34.62 41.43 32.42

TAM117 2:19.57Klitsch, Shawn

28.14 35.88 44.20 31.35

ESN108 2:21.05McKeever, Mark

29.44 36.26 41.47 33.88

MAH119 2:23.50Shughart, Nathan

29.50 37.10 43.93 32.97

TAM1010 2:25.52DeBellas, Joshua

30.61 40.08 42.08 32.75

SOL1111 2:27.67Sikorski-Schneider,

Sanders28.13 36.81 46.91 35.82

SOL1012 2:30.28McNally, Mark

31.58 39.64 44.43 34.63

TAM1013 2:30.84Martin, James

30.25 39.46 47.06 34.07

ACC914 2:40.14Pautler, John

35.42 41.87 46.76 36.09

ACC915 2:41.54Maydick, Sean

34.21 41.30 47.65 38.38

Event 9 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICTS: 23.97 d Lindsay Guers2004

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

MAR101 23.89dShickora, Kristen

BLU122 24.18Guers, Lindsay

PAN113 24.38Terray, Amanda

ACC114 25.07Plucinsky, Sarah

WIL115 25.15Roscioli, Sarah

SAL106 25.62Hoolehan, Lindsay

NDE127 25.83Connors-McBride,

Maureen SOL128 25.85Brown, Emily

ACC109 26.33Leaser, Erin

BLU1110 26.43Schneck, Erin

BLU1111 26.75Hoysock, Caitlyn

PAN1012 26.80Taras, Nicole

ESN1013 27.02Nunez, Carla

SAU1214 27.14Gerhart, Chelsea

SAL1215 27.20Werrell, Katie

SAL1116 27.67Pauloski, Ellen

SAU1017 27.71Simmons, Caroline

SCH1018 27.78Deatrich, Rebecca

SAU1219 28.10Latham, Jamie
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AA 2006 - 2/25/2006 to 3/4/2006

AA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2005

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results

(Event 9 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

SOL920 28.15Trinkle, Katie

ESN921 28.19Frazier, Kristen

BLU1022 28.48Miller, Nicole

SOL923 28.49Horvath, Lindsey

ACC1124 28.62Gonzalez, Christina

ACC1025 28.95Luby, Katie

SAU926 29.08Pellet, Kera

SCH1027 29.41Lawell, Rebecca

SAU928 29.45Polizzano, Kim

SOL1229 29.74McCarroll, Kaitlyn

ESN930 29.79Seraut, Lauren

SAU1131 30.25Polizzano, Allison

MAH1232 31.02Sheeler, Sarah

Event 10 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICTS: 21.78 d Burke Andrejko2005

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

ACC121 21.75dTax, Matt

SAL122 22.15Hoolehan, Chris

SOL113 22.75Fritz, Asa

SCH124 23.01Lehman, Roger

ESN115 23.46Velez, Sebastian

TAM106 23.58Schmidt, Travers

SAU107 23.80Brekhounets, Vlad

SAL118 24.16Lebo, Dan

SAU119 24.25Parry, Andrew

SOL1010 24.53Durocher, Kaird

BLU1211 24.80Dombroski, Eric

SAU912 25.32Wolf, Alex

BLU1213 25.37Bamford, Paul

MAH1214 25.38Cadau, Michael

SAU1215 25.89Augustino, Luke

SCH916 26.04Corpora, Caleb

TAM1017 26.18Ferrich, Blake

SOL1018 26.62Shrimpe, Will

BLU1019 26.76Hoysock, Jonathan

MAH1220 28.50Sofka, Ben

ACC1021 29.24Hartranft, Colin

ESN922 29.93Duffy, Jon

ESN923 30.14Soler, Eric

Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

DISTRICTS: 1:00.81 d Carissa Wetzel2005

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

SAL111 58.48dWetzel, Carissa

27.15 31.33

NDE122 1:02.84Connors-McBride,

Maureen28.52 34.32

SOL103 1:04.88Maron, Paige

29.88 35.00

SAU104 1:05.05Simmons, Caroline

30.69 34.36

BLU115 1:05.29Marino, Andrea

29.84 35.45

SOL126 1:06.46DiFrancesco, Nicole

30.05 36.41

ACC127 1:08.18Rossowski, Christy

29.64 38.54

SAL98 1:08.57Miller, Emily

29.45 39.12

PAN129 1:10.24Tatusko, Laura

31.45 38.79

PAN1010 1:11.76Mangan, Brittany

31.44 40.32

ESN1211 1:11.85Knaub, Kaitlin

32.93 38.92

BLU1012 1:12.21Dierwechter, Melissa

33.56 38.65

ACC1113 1:12.53Ewell, Lizzy

32.56 39.97

SOL1114 1:13.38Davish, Lindsey

32.32 41.06

BLU1015 1:16.02New, Chelsea

35.67 40.35

SAU1016 1:16.46Zapotocki, Michele

35.41 41.05

BLU1117 1:16.75Kubilus, Lauren

35.03 41.72

SAL1118 1:16.87Naughton, Stacey

34.97 41.90

MAH919 1:17.00Burke, Becky

34.88 42.12

TAM1120 1:17.89Weeks, Kayla

35.98 41.91

SCH1021 1:17.95Miller, Megan

35.52 42.43

SOL1222 1:18.40Vorpahl, Ellen

35.09 43.31

MAH923 1:18.76Kelly, Saray

35.98 42.78

NOR1024 1:19.49O'Keefe, Rachel

36.36 43.13

ACC925 1:20.24Salvatore, Rebbeca

36.77 43.47

SAU1126 1:21.70Beedle, Chelsea

35.54 46.16

NOR1127 1:22.15Roseman, Aliah

36.38 45.77

Event 12 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

DISTRICTS: 51.09 d Eric Bugby2002

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

SAU111 53.52Shoemaker, Kyle

24.56 28.96

SOL112 54.83Fritz, Asa

25.14 29.69

SOL123 56.39Boyer, Ryan

25.85 30.54

SAU124 58.25Weikert, Kevin

27.35 30.90
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Results

(Event 12 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

TAM115 58.26Gurcsik, Jim

26.79 31.47

ACC106 58.45Coleman, Clayton

26.44 32.01

TAM117 1:00.32Klitsch, Shawn

28.14 32.18

SOL118 1:02.30Sikorski-Schneider,

Sanders28.43 33.87

MAH119 1:03.45Shughart, Nathan

30.12 33.33

BLU1010 1:03.64Thomas, Eric

28.30 35.34

ESN1111 1:03.65Velez, Sebastian

28.62 35.03

SOL1212 1:06.29Francis, James

29.90 36.39

BLU1013 1:06.58Hoysock, Jonathan

29.86 36.72

TAM1014 1:08.14Martin, James

30.80 37.34

SCH915 1:09.92Corpora, Caleb

33.21 36.71

SAU916 1:10.47Solosky, Donald

32.84 37.63

ACC917 1:18.25Maydick, Sean

34.49 43.76

Event 13 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

DISTRICTS: 1:41.93 d Allentown Central Catholic2004

S. Plucinsky, H. Kimmet, J. Ziegler, C. Coleman

RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:39.73dPAN

1) Terray, Amanda 11 2) Taras, Nicole 10

3) Vavra, Sami 9 4) Vavra, Allysa 10

24.61 26.35 25.10 23.67

A2 1:40.12dBLU

1) Caldarella, Kristen 10 2) Schneck, Erin 11

3) Hoysock, Caitlyn 11 4) Guers, Lindsay 12

24.87 25.82 25.80 23.63

A3 1:43.35ACC

1) Leaser, Erin 10 2) Sandherr, Katy 11

3) Leaser, Kristin 12 4) Plucinsky, Sarah 11

26.59 25.88 25.93 24.95

A4 1:44.11SAL

1) Werrell, Katie 12 2) Walbert, Arielle 9

3) Hoolehan, Lindsay 10 4) Wetzel, Carissa 11

27.10 26.92 25.48 24.61

A5 1:45.88SOL

1) Maron, Paige 10 2) Neders, Chelsey 10

3) McGinty, Meghan 10 4) Brown, Emily 12

27.06 27.27 25.81 25.74

A6 1:47.78SAU

1) Gerhart, Chelsea 12 2) Latham, Jamie 12

3) Simmons, Caroline 10 4) Miller, Heather 10

27.02 27.52 27.10 26.14

A7 1:52.72ESN

1) Knaub, Kaitlin 12 2) Frazier, Kristen 9

3) Moretti, Leticia 12 4) Nunez, Carla 10

28.61 28.91 28.35 26.85

A8 1:53.74MAH

1) Evancho, Gianna 9 2) Kelly, Saray 9

3) Purcell, Kelly 9 4) Dallinsky, Mary 12

28.67 30.34 27.35 27.38

A9 1:54.50TAM

1) Frederick, Molly 9 2) Veronsky, Tamra 11

3) Weeks, Kayla 11 4) Bumbulsky, Adrian 11

29.70 28.49 30.25 26.06

A10 2:00.15SCH

1) Miller, Megan 10 2) Olsen, Stephanie 11

3) Farr, Alexandra 10 4) Lawell, Rebecca 10

30.09 30.20 30.90 28.96

A11 2:16.69NOR

1) Bobarsky, Holly 12 2) Ziegenfuse, Kaitlin 11

3) Rittle, Rebecca 10 4) Roseman, Aliah 11

31.90 37.65 34.52 32.62

Event 14 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

DISTRICTS: 1:29.67 d Allentown Central Catholic2005

M. Tax, E. Harakal, M. Beitler, S. Bakey

RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:30.19ACC

1) Bakey, Brian 11 2) Coleman, Clayton 10

3) Harakal, Eric 12 4) Tax, Matt 12

23.54 22.76 22.64 21.25

A2 1:32.39SAU

1) Weikert, Kevin 12 2) Parry, Andrew 11

3) Shoemaker, Kevin 10 4) Shoemaker, Kyle 11

24.35 23.65 22.55 21.84

A3 1:34.23SAL

1) Lebo, Dan 11 2) Cialkowski, Matt 10

3) Abramowicz, Kevin 11 4) Hoolehan, Chris 12

24.79 25.25 23.28 20.91

A4 1:36.50TAM

1) McCann, Erik 10 2) Thomas, Daniel 11

3) Schmidt, Travers 10 4) Gurcsik, Jim 11

24.59 24.92 23.71 23.28

A5 1:37.24BLU

1) Harlos, Corey 12 2) Dombroski, Eric 12

3) Greenawalt, Eric 10 4) Stencovage, Eric 11

25.30 24.23 24.41 23.30

A6 1:40.10ESN

1) Woods, Kevin 10 2) Bayer, Kyle 10

3) McKeever, Mark 10 4) Velez, Sebastian 11

24.58 27.31 25.18 23.03

A7 1:41.61SCH

1) Corpora, Caleb 9 2) Nagle, Joseph 12

3) Lightfoot, Drew 12 4) Lehman, Roger 12

27.04 27.02 24.49 23.06

A8 1:44.39SOL

1) Durocher, Kaird 10 2) Shrimpe, Will 10

3) Francis, James 12 4) DiFrancesco, Dan 10

25.34 26.81 27.68 24.56
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Results

(Event 14 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

RelayTeam Finals Time

A9 1:47.69MAH

1) Shughart, Nathan 11 2) Sofka, Ben 12

3) Deffley, Sean 11 4) Cadau, Michael 12

25.40 28.78 28.24 25.27

A10 2:02.68NOR

1) Harleman, Jarrod 12 2) Nestor, Timothy 10

3) DeCarlo, Andrew 10 4) Martin, Kenneth 9

33.60 32.98 29.71 26.39

Event 15 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICTS: 52.55 d Lindsay Guers2004

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

BLU121 52.96Guers, Lindsay

25.14 27.82

ACC112 54.77Plucinsky, Sarah

26.13 28.64

SAL113 55.53Wetzel, Carissa

26.67 28.86

BLU114 58.40Schneck, Erin

27.36 31.04

SOL105 58.46Maron, Paige

27.81 30.65

SAU126 58.53Gerhart, Chelsea

27.85 30.68

ACC127 58.55Leaser, Kristin

27.38 31.17

ACC118 58.66Sandherr, Katy

27.74 30.92

BLU119 58.82Hoysock, Caitlyn

28.03 30.79

PAN1010 59.88Taras, Nicole

28.54 31.34

ESN1011 1:00.13Nunez, Carla

28.78 31.35

SOL1012 1:00.21Neders, Chelsey

28.84 31.37

PAN1213 1:01.17Tatusko, Laura

29.53 31.64

SCH1014 1:01.40Deatrich, Rebecca

29.74 31.66

MAH1215 1:01.77Dallinsky, Mary

28.97 32.80

SAL1016 1:01.84Allen, Amanda

29.11 32.73

BEC1117 1:02.16Baskins, Lauren

29.96 32.20

SOL918 1:02.60Trinkle, Katie

29.61 32.99

SOL919 1:04.48Horvath, Lindsey

29.68 34.80

SAU1220 1:05.34Linden, Kim

31.60 33.74

SCH1021 1:05.58Lawell, Rebecca

30.88 34.70

SAU922 1:05.99Pellet, Kera

30.89 35.10

BLU1023 1:06.46Miller, Nicole

30.38 36.08

Event 16 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICTS: 48.28 d Sean Bakey2005

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

ACC121 48.18dTax, Matt

22.85 25.33

SAL122 48.77Hoolehan, Chris

23.36 25.41

SOL113 49.37Moyer, Kevin

23.11 26.26

SAL114 51.66Abramowicz, Kevin

24.41 27.25

SCH125 51.70Lehman, Roger

24.44 27.26

BLU116 53.06Stencovage, Eric

25.14 27.92

TAM107 53.35Schmidt, Travers

24.96 28.39

SAU108 55.48Brekhounets, Vlad

25.18 30.30

BLU129 55.61Bamford, Paul

26.40 29.21

SAU910 57.38Wolf, Alex

27.25 30.13

SAL1011 58.16Cialkowski, Matt

27.52 30.64

TAM1012 1:00.23Conforti, Michael

28.93 31.30

NOR913 1:00.83Martin, Kenneth

27.96 32.87

ACC914 1:01.39Pautler, John

30.42 30.97

ESN915 1:02.11Gambino, Vinny

ESN1016 1:02.45Langston, Ashley

29.86 32.59

ESN1017 1:02.50Bayer, Kyle

29.50 33.00

SCH1218 1:02.67Nagle, Joseph

28.93 33.74

MAH1219 1:03.08Cadau, Michael

27.17 35.91

TAM920 1:03.23Jones, Alex

29.02 34.21

SAU921 1:03.93Savant, Matt

30.25 33.68

MAH1122 1:04.28Deffley, Sean

30.45 33.83

ACC1123 1:04.70Fairback, Michael

30.39 34.31

ACC1024 1:04.98Hartranft, Colin

31.40 33.58

MAH1225 1:05.48Sofka, Ben

30.66 34.82
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Results

(Event 16 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

NOR1026 1:05.70DeCarlo, Andrew

31.46 34.24

NOR1027 1:07.68Nestor, Timothy

32.42 35.26

ESN928 1:08.82Soler, Eric

32.50 36.32

NOR1229 1:14.48Harleman, Jarrod

35.84 38.64

Event 17 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICTS: 5:14.30 d Trista Felty2002

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

BLU101 5:15.59Caldarella, Kristen

26.89 30.14 31.28 32.45

32.34 32.76 33.17 33.11

32.70 30.75

TAM112 5:33.71Bumbulsky, Adrian

29.45 31.82 33.41 34.46

34.12 34.15 34.53 34.25

34.16 33.36

ACC113 5:39.14McCue, Megan

29.89 33.20 34.00 34.76

34.71 35.50 34.98 34.70

34.91 32.49

SAL94 5:42.85Miller, Emily

30.03 33.31 34.30 34.74

35.11 34.87 35.20 35.68

35.29 34.32

SOL95 5:44.39Zilinek, Taylor

29.97 33.40 34.27 34.94

35.26 35.25 35.48 35.64

35.79 34.39

BLU96 5:57.94Harlos, Claire

31.94 34.60 35.70 36.92

36.71 37.39 37.20 36.75

36.94 33.79

SOL107 5:59.24Fox, Casey

31.34 34.31 36.18 36.91

37.17 37.01 37.35 37.37

36.79 34.81

BLU108 6:00.74Jacobson, Rachel

30.53 34.49 36.12 37.35

37.32 36.98 37.93 38.16

36.87 34.99

PAN129 6:04.50Schaller, Kebra

31.40 34.59 36.51 36.63

37.61 37.80 37.76 37.68

37.92 36.60

SAL910 6:05.08Gates, Jessica

32.18 35.50 37.21 38.06

36.89 37.35 38.46 37.53

37.04 34.86

ESN1211 6:06.39Knaub, Kaitlin

31.58 34.39 35.84 37.14

37.78 38.00 38.31 38.54

38.48 36.33

BLU1112 6:16.10Kane, Lauren

31.36 36.09 38.37 39.10

39.59 39.45 39.09 38.81

38.34 35.90

SOL1213 6:19.50Vorpahl, Ellen

32.88 36.50 37.43 38.20

38.39 39.20 39.61 39.78

39.65 37.86

SOL1214 6:25.67McCarroll, Kaitlyn

34.57 38.34 39.01 38.56

39.16 39.53 39.68 40.04

39.05 37.73

ACC1015 6:26.62Grant, Kim

33.06 37.29 39.20 39.61

39.39 40.00 40.37 40.44

40.85 36.41

PAN1116 6:29.77Taras, Jess

32.34 36.51 38.77 40.12

41.69 41.10 41.03 41.10

39.70 37.41

SCH1117 6:34.05Watt, Rebecca

31.87 37.03 40.17 40.31

40.85 40.60 41.33 41.06

41.38 39.45

SAU1018 6:38.13Wieand, Lindsay

32.91 37.46 39.93 40.82

41.50 41.27 41.15 41.69

41.71 39.69

ESN919 6:42.73Pilato, Chelsea

35.00 39.43 40.33 42.37

41.71 41.49 41.40 41.98

40.79 38.23

ESN1020 6:45.75Cassar, Vicky

34.85 38.99 40.21 41.36

42.23 42.51 42.55 42.19

42.39 38.47

SAU921 6:58.85O'Toole, Analiese

34.58 39.96 41.75 43.23

44.60 44.24 43.53 43.32

42.73 40.91

MAH922 6:59.68Burke, Becky

34.03 40.56 42.60 43.53

42.99 43.69 44.15 44.15

44.03 39.95

NOR1023 7:02.75Rittle, Rebecca

36.19 40.74 42.64 43.10

44.08 43.48 43.24 43.43

43.79 42.06

ACC1024 7:03.68Gulla, Kristine

33.85 40.29 43.26 43.70

44.07 44.44 44.99 44.71

43.44 40.93
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Event 18 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICTS: 4:54.96 d Brandon Sands2005

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

WIL121 4:50.97dSands, Brandon

25.73 28.73 29.37 29.92

29.88 29.73 29.51 29.67

29.57 28.86

SAU102 4:54.01dShoemaker, Kevin

25.76 28.66 29.47 29.83

30.05 30.06 29.76 30.04

30.68 29.70

BLU123 5:17.31Harlos, Corey

27.12 30.56 31.88 32.36

32.44 32.82 32.98 33.12

32.61 31.42

ESN104 5:28.49Woods, Kevin

27.74 30.55 32.19 32.86

33.86 34.16 34.43 34.90

34.85 32.95

TAM115 5:30.52Thomas, Daniel

29.38 31.35 32.54 32.63

33.63 33.68 34.86 34.96

34.99 32.50

BLU126 5:43.38Stokes, Anthony

27.87 31.49 33.30 34.30

34.84 36.13 36.21 36.80

36.90 35.54

TAM107 5:43.46McCann, Erik

30.01 33.21 35.48 35.70

36.01 35.41 34.98 34.45

34.97 33.24

SOL108 5:43.90DiFrancesco, Dan

28.14 31.68 33.14 34.18

34.99 36.03 36.95 37.08

36.66 35.05

SAL109 5:49.17Comerci, Colin

29.05 32.84 34.88 35.91

35.83 36.04 36.79 36.28

36.19 35.36

SOL1010 5:49.78Daniel, Steve

30.14 33.17 34.54 35.13

35.98 36.27 36.22 35.86

37.18 35.29

ESN911 5:54.33Gambino, Danny

30.19 32.70 34.56 1:49.82

34.67

ACC1112 5:56.93Watts, Bryan

29.69 33.29 35.13 35.97

36.81 37.29 37.94 38.21

37.96 34.64

TAM1113 6:07.32Jordan, Matthew

31.17 35.05 37.55 37.46

38.09 37.77 36.83 38.92

38.08 36.40

ACC914 6:12.03Olearczyk, Ed

30.76 34.64 36.08 37.31

38.30 39.17 39.91 39.60

40.39 35.87

SOL915 6:18.63Kriven, Sam

31.76 35.99 37.42 38.60

38.92 39.70 39.59 40.44

39.51 36.70

BLU1116 6:20.23Langon, Austin

31.88 35.69 37.78 38.72

39.59 40.60 40.47 39.53

38.98 36.99

TAM1017 6:22.52Conforti, Michael

33.82 35.74 38.78 39.30

38.92 39.37 40.78 40.76

40.03 35.02

SAU1218 6:30.79Perreira, Jeff

30.55 35.12 38.54 40.49

40.19 41.59 41.85 41.39

41.57 39.50

SOL1219 6:32.55Francis, James

31.44 37.04 38.01 40.08

40.71 42.01 41.23 41.69

42.15 38.19

ACC920 6:42.40Bakey, Colin

31.55 36.95 39.85 41.03

41.55 42.39 43.83 42.65

42.66 39.94

SAU921 6:51.76Solosky, Donald

32.85 37.70 42.12 43.77

45.42 45.15 43.99 41.76

40.26 38.74

Event 19 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

DISTRICTS: 58.52 d Amanda Terray2005

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

MAR101 55.82dShickora, Kristen

26.76 29.06

PAN112 58.00dTerray, Amanda

28.23 29.77

SAU103 59.87Miller, Heather

29.11 30.76

NDG124 1:02.70Baran, Caroline

30.53 32.17

SOL105 1:02.96McGinty, Meghan

30.16 32.80

SAL96 1:05.15Walbert, Arielle

31.43 33.72

SOL127 1:06.52DiFrancesco, Nicole

31.71 34.81

BEC118 1:07.47Karabasz, Katie

32.47 35.00

SAU129 1:10.08Latham, Jamie

33.29 36.79

BLU1110 1:10.63Marino, Andrea

34.30 36.33
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AA 2006 - 2/25/2006 to 3/4/2006

AA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2005

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results

(Event 19 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

PAN1211 1:10.72Baranovich, Jen

34.61 36.11

ACC1112 1:10.88Sandherr, Katy

33.47 37.41

MAH913 1:11.27Evancho, Gianna

33.35 37.92

BLU1114 1:11.39Lado, Alexandra

35.12 36.27

NOR1115 1:11.63Horn, Kaitlin

34.74 36.89

SAU1216 1:11.67Kelleher, Kathleen

34.31 37.36

SAL1017 1:11.72Allen, Amanda

33.84 37.88

PAN1018 1:12.39Mangan, Brittany

34.17 38.22

BLU1219 1:12.89Miller, Kimberly

34.02 38.87

SAL920 1:13.47Marze, Paige

36.04 37.43

ACC1021 1:13.79Cameron, Katie

34.99 38.80

BLU1022 1:14.29New, Chelsea

35.87 38.42

TAM1123 1:14.79Veronsky, Tamra

35.74 39.05

ESN924 1:14.89Frazier, Kristen

36.37 38.52

TAM925 1:15.94Witcofsky, Shellie

36.46 39.48

TAM1226 1:16.33Haupt, Maura

35.83 40.50

SAU927 1:16.52Gertz, Melanie

37.42 39.10

SCH1128 1:16.84Watt, Rebecca

35.64 41.20

SOL929 1:18.03Jacobs, Ashley

38.06 39.97

ACC930 1:19.00Amiano, Rachel

37.87 41.13

MAH1231 1:27.74Sheeler, Sarah

39.17 48.57

SAU11--- DQPolizzano, Allison

37.13 41.23

Event 20 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

DISTRICTS: 51.90 d Eric Bugby2002

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

SOL111 55.80Moyer, Kevin

26.92 28.88

TAM122 58.31Gurcsik, Jay

28.35 29.96

SOL103 59.17Alhadeff, Sam

28.63 30.54

TAM124 59.84Schmidt, Tyler

28.64 31.20

ACC115 1:00.17Bakey, Brian

29.01 31.16

SAU116 1:00.83Parry, Andrew

29.87 30.96

BLU107 1:01.92Thomas, Eric

29.94 31.98

BLU108 1:03.56Greenawalt, Eric

29.99 33.57

SAU129 1:04.03Augustino, Luke

31.47 32.56

ESN1110 1:04.34Pellington, Corey

30.80 33.54

SOL1011 1:08.24Daniel, Steve

33.08 35.16

TAM1012 1:09.69Ferrich, Blake

33.35 36.34

ACC1213 1:11.33Bitto, Greg

34.45 36.88

SOL914 1:12.19Kriven, Sam

35.15 37.04

ACC915 1:13.43Rovito, Peter

35.45 37.98

TAM916 1:14.57Jones, Alex

35.79 38.78

ESN917 1:17.15Gambino, Vinny

38.31 38.84

MAH1118 1:17.32Deffley, Sean

1:17.36

ACC919 1:17.65Bakey, Colin

37.50 40.15

Event 21 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

DISTRICTS: 1:03.41 d Allysa Vavra2005

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

PAN101 1:03.18dVavra, Allysa

29.90 33.28

PAN92 1:07.17Vavra, Sami

32.19 34.98

BLU113 1:08.49Pavlick, Erin

32.19 36.30

WIL114 1:09.49Roscioli, Sarah

32.27 37.22

ACC105 1:13.81Leaser, Erin

34.07 39.74

SOL106 1:14.31Cespuglio, Nichole

34.84 39.47

SOL107 1:14.66Anderson, Kylie

34.44 40.22

PAL118 1:14.79Wrecsics, Danielle

34.77 40.02

SAL109 1:15.52Hoolehan, Lindsay

34.34 41.18

SAL1210 1:16.22Werrell, Katie

34.72 41.50
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AA 2006 - 2/25/2006 to 3/4/2006

AA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2005

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results

(Event 21 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

SAL1111 1:17.50Pauloski, Ellen

35.88 41.62

BLU1112 1:18.04Marino, Sarah

36.92 41.12

BLU1013 1:19.70Boran, Patricia

36.99 42.71

TAM914 1:20.12Frederick, Molly

37.45 42.67

PAN915 1:20.97Erbe, Danielle

38.99 41.98

ACC916 1:21.10Salvatore, Gina

37.50 43.60

SAU1017 1:22.67Oatis, Rachael

38.90 43.77

SCH1018 1:22.73Farr, Alexandra

39.06 43.67

SAU1019 1:22.81Heslin, Becca

38.23 44.58

TAM1120 1:23.42Davis, Lauren

39.75 43.67

SAU1221 1:23.54Linden, Kim

39.71 43.83

BLU922 1:24.76Daddi, Laurel

40.21 44.55

ESN1023 1:25.11Decker, Brittany

40.70 44.41

TAM1224 1:25.22Haupt, Maura

40.09 45.13

MAH925 1:25.85Mansell, Kelsey

39.38 46.47

ESN926 1:26.17Rodriguez, Gina

40.57 45.60

ESN927 1:26.66Cruz, Priscilla

39.67 46.99

SAU928 1:27.02Caton, Sarah

40.98 46.04

MAH1129 1:27.42McKenzie, Charissa

40.66 46.76

ACC930 1:28.45Yoo, Kelsey

41.27 47.18

MAH1131 1:30.42Filiziani, Dominique

42.15 48.27

NOR1132 1:31.68Ziegenfuse, Kaitlin

41.83 49.85

Event 22 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

DISTRICTS: 1:01.38 d Jason Mohring2005

Yr SchoolName Finals Time

SAU111 1:01.95Shoemaker, Kyle

29.00 32.95

BLU112 1:03.04Stencovage, Eric

28.96 34.08

SOL123 1:03.95Boyer, Ryan

29.84 34.11

SCH124 1:04.53Lightfoot, Drew

30.17 34.36

ACC125 1:05.69Harakal, Eric

30.08 35.61

TAM116 1:08.54Thomas, Daniel

31.81 36.73

BLU107 1:09.41Greenawalt, Eric

32.25 37.16

SAL118 1:10.05Lebo, Dan

32.92 37.13

TAM109 1:11.25DeBellas, Joshua

32.48 38.77

SOL1010 1:11.94Durocher, Kaird

32.60 39.34

BLU1111 1:12.73Schoffstall, Jordan

34.33 38.40

ACC1012 1:13.11Fritz, Ray

33.87 39.24

ESN1013 1:13.86McKeever, Mark

34.30 39.56

BLU1214 1:14.68Dombroski, Eric

34.22 40.46

PAN915 1:16.63Lebo, Zack

36.26 40.37

ACC916 1:16.81Olearczyk, Ed

35.24 41.57

SOL917 1:17.07Wagner, Chris

36.61 40.46

SOL1018 1:17.72McNally, Mark

35.85 41.87

PAN1019 1:18.95Diehl, Alex

36.27 42.68

ESN1020 1:19.27Bayer, Kyle

37.20 42.07

ACC1121 1:19.38Fairback, Michael

36.02 43.36

TAM1022 1:20.50Brobst, Justin

37.90 42.60

SAU1223 1:20.56Perreira, Jeff

37.17 43.39

NOR924 1:20.69Martin, Kenneth

36.70 43.99

NOR1025 1:24.16DeCarlo, Andrew

39.55 44.61

SAU1026 1:25.32Citrola, Matt

38.97 46.35

ESN927 1:26.02Duffy, Jon

39.77 46.25
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Results

Event 23 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

DISTRICTS: 3:42.32 d Panther Valley2005

A. Terray, S. Kranch, D. Terray, A. Vavra

RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:47.27ACC

1) Leaser, Kristin 12 2) Sandherr, Katy 11

3) McCue, Megan 11 4) Plucinsky, Sarah 11

27.22 57.65 27.57 58.80

26.89 57.24 24.85 53.58

A2 3:52.29BLU

1) Schneck, Erin 11 2) Marino, Andrea 11

3) Hoysock, Caitlyn 11 4) Pavlick, Erin 11

27.05 57.79 27.03 57.48

27.68 59.16 27.27 57.86

A3 3:55.28SOL

1) Brown, Emily 12 2) Zilinek, Taylor 9

3) Cespuglio, Nichole 10 4) Maron, Paige 10

27.06 58.60 28.51 59.55

27.91 58.31 27.88 58.82

A4 4:03.94PAN

1) Tatusko, Laura 12 2) Mangan, Brittany 10

3) Baranovich, Jen 12 4) Taras, Nicole 10

29.44 1:01.49 28.59 1:01.21

29.58 1:01.70 27.92 59.54

A5 4:08.31SAL

1) Gates, Jessica 9 2) Allen, Amanda 10

3) Pauloski, Ellen 11 4) Miller, Emily 9

29.97 1:03.15 29.08 1:03.25

28.86 1:02.04 27.89 59.87

A6 4:15.30ESN

1) Knaub, Kaitlin 12 2) Frazier, Kristen 9

3) Seraut, Lauren 9 4) Nunez, Carla 10

31.24 1:05.45 30.87 1:04.15

31.35 1:05.35 28.53 1:00.35

A7 4:16.61MAH

1) Evancho, Gianna 9 2) Kelly, Saray 9

3) Purcell, Kelly 9 4) Dallinsky, Mary 12

30.69 1:04.08 32.81 1:10.77

28.93 1:00.77 29.10 1:00.99

A8 4:19.39SAU

1) Linden, Kim 12 2) Zapotocki, Michele 10

3) Sicinski, Lauren 12 4) Latham, Jamie 12

32.44 1:07.73 30.49 1:04.80

31.35 1:06.53 27.96 1:00.33

A9 4:22.18SCH

1) Lawell, Rebecca 10 2) Olsen, Stephanie 11

3) Watt, Rebecca 11 4) Deatrich, Rebecca 10

31.89 1:05.54 32.02 1:06.79

30.95 1:06.63 29.65 1:03.22

A10 4:39.49TAM

1) Witcofsky, Shellie 9 2) Zahora, Mariana 12

3) Davis, Lauren 11 4) Haupt, Maura 12

31.67 1:07.23 32.66 1:10.41

34.92 1:15.19 31.23 1:06.66

A11 4:46.59NOR

1) Klitsch, Amanda 10 2) Rittle, Rebecca 10

3) O'Keefe, Rachel 10 4) Horn, Kaitlin 11

33.13 1:10.31 34.26 1:13.85

36.00 1:16.34 30.24 1:06.09

Event 24 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

DISTRICTS: 3:20.83 d Allentown Central Catholic2005

M. Tax, J. McCullough, M. Beitler, S. Bakey

RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:23.61SAU

1) Weikert, Kevin 12 2) Parry, Andrew 11

3) Shoemaker, Kevin 10 4) Shoemaker, Kyle 11

25.76 53.66 24.83 52.71

23.52 49.09 22.30 48.15

A2 3:25.47SOL

1) Alhadeff, Sam 10 2) Fritz, Asa 11

3) Boyer, Ryan 12 4) Moyer, Kevin 11

25.20 53.23 23.66 50.84

23.95 51.98 22.84 49.42

A3 3:27.60TAM

1) Gurcsik, Jim 11 2) Schmidt, Travers 10

3) Schmidt, Tyler 12 4) Gurcsik, Jay 12

25.06 52.19 24.45 52.27

24.97 53.65 23.51 49.49

A4 3:29.18SAL

1) Cialkowski, Matt 10 2) Lebo, Dan 11

3) Abramowicz, Kevin 11 4) Hoolehan, Chris 12

27.01 56.72 24.82 52.90

23.82 51.41 22.24 48.15

A5 3:38.06ESN

1) Velez, Sebastian 11 2) Pellington, Corey 11

3) McKeever, Mark 10 4) Woods, Kevin 10

24.58 53.01 25.72 56.23

25.61 55.55 24.81 53.27

A6 3:46.58BLU

1) Bamford, Paul 12 2) Stokes, Anthony 12

3) Thomas, Eric 10 4) Dombroski, Eric 12

25.84 55.18 27.04 59.43

26.71 56.89 26.16 55.08

A7 3:58.72ACC

1) Olearczyk, Ed 9 2) Bitto, Greg 12

3) Pautler, John 9 4) Watts, Bryan 11

29.43 1:01.91 27.53 58.50

28.85 1:00.78 27.16 57.53

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Blue Mountain High School 373

2. Southern Lehigh High School 309

3. Panther Valley High School 286

4. Allentown Central Catholic 263

5. Salisbury High School 226

6. Saucon Valley High School 152

7. Tamaqua Area High School 108

8. Mahanoy Area 89
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9. East Stroudsburg North 86

10. Schuylkill Haven High School 53

10. North Schuylkill 53

12. Marian High School 40

13. Notre Dame East Stroudsburg 29

13. Notre Dame Green Pond 29

15. Palisades High School 22

16. Bethlehem Catholic High School 15

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Southern Lehigh High School 334

2. Tamaqua Area High School 329

3. Saucon Valley High School 272

4. Allentown Central Catholic 260

5. Blue Mountain High School 253

6. Salisbury High School 170

6. East Stroudsburg North 170

8. Schuylkill Haven High School 119

9. North Schuylkill 40

10. Mahanoy Area 39

11. Panther Valley High School 2


